Repair Time Schedule for
Fendt 8380 P-8410 P Combine series

1 Dealer stocking list

3 Front elevator

q Thresher concave, beater & rear beater
5. Straw shaker

6 Shaker shoe & fan

7 Grain elevator

8

Engine
9. Grain tank
10. Engine installation
11. Belt & link chain
12. Transmission
13. Cab
14. Hydraulic system
15. Body
16. Implements & electrical system
17. Straw chopper
18. Decal

19. Variants & attachments

Repair Time Schedule for Fendt 8380 P-8410 P Combine series - EN_327416010



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Fendt+NA+Harvesting+8380+P+8410+P+Combine+series+Repair+Time+Schedule

Introduction and warranty - O

REQUEST FOR REVIEW OF TIME SCHEDULE

RTS Publication No. ....
(=T TV =3 oo L= N o T PSPPI
(Ofe] a0l o1 1IN AV, oo [=Y L T O T T O PP PP PPRUPRTOPOTPUP
Serial No

We wish to query your time allowance against the above failure code number and confirm that we have observed and
accurately timed this operation as carried out by a trained mechanic using recommended procedures and special tools,
our findings are detailed below:

Analysis of Time

Work Performed Time Remarks

Remove component

Dismantle

Clean and inspect

Obtain parts and tools

Reassemble

Reinstall

Adjust and test

TOTAL OF TIME

Number of mechanics used on job

Post to:

AGCO Limited,

Product Reliability Department,
Abbey Park Stoneleigh,
Kenilworth

England CV8 2TQ

Repair Time Schedule for Fendt 8380 P-8410 P Combine series - EN_327416010 9



NUMERICAL INDEX

INDEX NUMERIQUE
NUMMERN-INDEX
INDICE NUMERICO
391039X1 3-5 391212X1 4-10 | 391885X1 11-2 394367X1 1-1
3-8 4-13 12-26 3-2
4-11 6-14 17-11 3-8
6-2 7-5 391888X1 3-4 4-1
6-3 9-2 12-24 4-2
6-12 9-6 391889X1 12-6 4-5
6-13 9-12 391894 X1 16-23 4-8
6-15 9-13 16-28 4-11
7-3 9-18 391924X1 6-6 4-13
7-4 10-9 391989X1 15-2 5-3
7-5 151 391991X1 3-3 5-5
7-6 15-5 10-9 6-1
7-7 17-9 392310X1 6-12 6-2
7-9 391244X1 6-14 7-1 6-3
9-1 6-16 7-2 6-4
9-2 14-7 7-3 6-6
9-3 14-16 9-17 6-8
9-9 14-19 392415X1 16-9 6-11
9-14 14-21 392462X1 12-24 6-12
9-15 14-24 392526X1 16-23 6-15
9-16 391284X1 3-3 392773X1 4-13 7-3
10-1 131 392797X1 7-10 7-4
10-3 391286X1 3-13 7-5
10-5 391329X1 10-9 7-6
10-7 12-19 7-7
10-8 391332X1 121 7-9
10-10 12-20 9-2
10-11 391333X1 121 9-4
10-13 391334X1 3-3 9-12
1341 12-2 9-13
13-12 12-26 9-14
13-15 12-29 9-15
13-16 14-1 10-11
13-17 391347X1 11 10-13
13-21 6-6 12-2
13-22 391360X1 6-5 12-4
13-23 9-16 12-6
13-29 17-12 12-18
14-1 391375X1 3-13 12-23
14-21 4-11 13-19
14-22 5-2 13-38
15-2 6-6 14-1
15-4 6-12 14-4
15-6 6-14 14-7
15-7 9-16 14-9
15-8 10-7 14-13
15-9 10-8 14-21
16-8 10-9 14-24
16-10 11-3 15-1
16-13 11-4 15-2
16-14 14-20 15-3
16-24 171 15-5
16-25 17-10 15-7
16-26 391385X1 9-18 15-8
17-2 10-9 16-6
17-7 111 16-8
17-8 391464X1 5-3 16-25
17-9 12-21 16-26
17-10 391561X1 1-1 16-29
391068X1 6-7 4-6 171
391074X1 6-7 7-9 17-2
10-11 9-10 17-5
16-24 16-29 17-7
16-25 391854X1 6-10 17-10
16-26 6-12 17-12
17-11 12-18 19-3
391091X1 313 391876X1 10-9 19-5
391093X1 3-9 391884X1 1-1 395564X1 10-13
391127X1 14-6 7-2 401403X1 1-1
391129X1 12-6 7-6 14-8
391131X1 14-25 14-10 4291921M2 15-5
391148X1 10-6 14-14 4352466M1 10-2
391176X1 10-12 14-15 4353539M1 10-14
12-23 14-16 4375771M1 13-31
391188X1 8-9 14-22 4375777TM1 10-11
14-28 4375795M1 9-4
4375813M1 17-10

6246072




NUMERICAL INDEX

INDEX NUMERIQUE
NUMMERN-INDEX
INDICE NUMERICO
D41658000 12-26 | D43102200 3-11 | D45019500 16-15 D45256200 14-9
D41679500 6-7 D43110600 4-11 | D45039100 16-14 D45256400 14-21
D41705600 9-8 11-4 16-30 D45256600 14-21
D41705700 1-1 D43159000 4-11 D45042001 16-5 D45258000 14-4
9-8 D43160200 4-9 D45043800 16-25 D45258600 14-24
D41707800 5-5 | D43162000 3-3 16-26 D45263900 14-27
7-1 | D43338500 12-6 | D45043800 16-25 D45264000 14-14
7-4 | D43359100 12-26 16-26 14-15
7-5 D43359700 12-25 | D45049600 16-25 14-16
7-9 12-27 16-26 14-19
9-17 D43363900 7-2 D45050036 16-15 14-25
D41707900 1-1 | D43364000 1-1 16-19 D45264100 14-22
7-1 5-4 16-30 14-25
9-17 71 D45050037 16-11 D45266100 14-2
D41708600 7-7 7-2 16-12 14-3
D41708700 10-2 7-3 16-15 14-11
D41708800 7-7 9-17 16-19 D45266200 14-21
D41709600 1-1 17-5 16-21 D45266300 10-4
7-5 17-6 D45050059 9-14 13-40
D41710100 1-1 17-12 9-15 D45266500 14-1
6-4 D43364300 11 D45066900 10-1 D45266600 14-21
D41711000 4-13 5-4 10-13 D45266800 141
6-6 6-5 14-7 D45267100 14-13
11-3 71 14-12 14-14
D41714100 9-17 7-3 14-13 14-15
D41714700 9-8 9-17 14-22 14-16
D41715000 4-8 17-5 14-27 14-25
12-4 17-6 16-23 D45268201 1-1
12-6 D43367000 11-2 D45068000 16-19 14-2
D41716400 1-1 11-4 16-21 D45272100 14-9
4-8 D43385200 6-2 D45068200 16-15 D45272300 10-4
D41717300 4-11 16-32 16-22 14-11
D41717800 11-1 D43386900 15-2 16-23 D45272400 14-1
D41921801 1-1 D43387500 15-1 16-25 14-3
17-12 D43389700 4-4 16-26 D45272600 14-21
D41933900 1-1 D43419900 9-4 D45068300 16-15 D45272800 14-21
6-6 D43427400 5-5 16-22 D45273100 14-1
D41975300 1-1 D43427500 17-7 16-23 14-21
5-4 D43501500 1-1 16-25 D45273300 14-21
D41877900 1-1 3-3 16-26 D45277000 14-14
17-6 D44351600 17-6 D45068400 16-7 14-15
D41979600 1-1 D44358000 5-3 16-11 D45403600 11-3
17-5 6-14 16-13 D45403700 11-3
D41881100 1-1 6-16 16-15 D45420100 4-12
6-5 9-8 16-19 14-23
D41981400 1-1 17-10 D45070067 1-1 D45427500 6-7
11-5 17-11 17-1 045471500 11-3
D41990001 1-1 D44732003 15-2 17-8 D45476400 1-1
6-6 D44732500 15-2 D45080015 10-4 6-5
D41990059 1-1 D44732600 9-4 D45080200 1-1 D45478900 6-7
4-12 D44900628 16-11 16-7 D45481200 11
D42386000 5-3 16-12 D45085500 16-2 3-3
D42504300 3-3 D44900761 13-7 16-3 D45698800 1-1
D42505500 4-12 D44900770 16-7 D45085600 12-27 5-2
D42516700 4-12 D44500804 16-21 16-6 D45699000 1-1
D42595000 4-12 D44900806 16-12 D45100026 14-24 5-2
D42596500 6-7 16-25 D45100300 14-14 D45709501 9-12
D42596800 11-3 16-26 14-15 9-13
D42586900 1-1 D44900841 11 D45120032 14-22 D45718601 16-6
3-3 13-38 D45120059 14-22 D45727000 16-14
D42598800 7-10 D44801003 16-21 D45123600 14-4 D45728300 10-4
D42598500 7-10 D45007800 16-11 D45130028 14-14 10-14
D42599000 12-26 16-12 14-15 14-7
D42599200 17-6 16-15 D45130076 14-4 D45728500 16-14
D42694900 17-6 16-19 D45135300 14-22 D45729400 10-6
D42696800 11-3 16-27 D45135400 14-22 D45729800 10-4
D43008900 9-10 16-28 D45140031 14-4 14-5
D43009200 3-2 16-30 D45140032 14-4 14-30
4-8 D45010034 16-11 D45148500 14-11 D45730008 4-13
4-11 D45010092 1-1 D45201100 14-25 14-9
9-10 4-4 D45204100 14-25 14-21
11 9-12 D45236500 12-4 D45730013 16-23
D43009500 9-10 9-13 12-6 D45731100 14-1
111 15-2 D45254100 14-16 14-22
D43009600 4-8 16-30 D45255300 14-1 D45736400 10-18
4-1 16-31 D45256100 14-14 14-7
D43009800 9-10 17-8 14-15 14-22

6246072




Dealer Stocking List

Liste De Pieces Concessionnaire
Handlerbestandsliste
Lista De Piezas Para Concesionario

Quantity By Combine

Quantité Par Moissonneuse-Batteuse
Quantitit Durch Maehdrescher
Cantidad Por Cosechadore Combinado

141

84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

11

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

7062456M1
7062950M1
7063747M1
7063748M1
7063784M1
7104072M1
7104193M1
7104339M1
7104358M1
7104361M1
7104366M1
7104404M1
7104471M91
7104660M1
7104792M1
7104798M1
7104874M91
7104875M91
7104876M91
7104877M91
7104300M1
7104901M1
7104993M1
7105440M1
7105550M1
7105551M1
7105552M1
7105553M1
7105554M1
7106170M91
7106171M91
7106942M1
7107430M1
7107443M1
7107966M91
7107974M91
7108210M91
7108211M91
7108222M91
7108341M91
7108342M91

12547111057M1
1264832778M1
127 908543M1
128 ACZ0001550
1294C0360005

130
131
132
133
134
135
136
1387
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145

D28281840
D28281870
D28285406
D28285407
D28350031
D28350037
D28380011
D28380132
D28380142
D28380621
D28380622
D28385087
D28430010
D28450637
D28480268
D28480300

1464D28480546

147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

D28480860
D28485223
D28485224
D28485225
D28485226
D28485234
D28485365
D28780030
D28780516
D28781735
D28782585
D28782915
D28785685
D28880354

1614D28880488
162 D28880495
163 D41021800
164 D41101900
165 D41705700
166 D41707900

-

-

MR

(%]
NaSaNNOOONAUN=S~EANNNOONNNNNO=<=2NAENOINAEALaANNSSaNNANSa—SLALANLaAltaDWWaENG G GGG @ai@aRWOONR = - b=

-

-

-

D-WA04-001-A WA04D015

BELT

SEAL

FILTER ELEMENT
FILTER ELEMENT
BELT

SPROCKET

BELT

SOLENOID VALVE
VALVE

COoIL

colL

VALVE
HYDRAULIC HOSE
BELT

VALVE

VALVE
ELECTRONIC BOX
ELECTRONIC BOX

ONBOARD COMPUTOR
ONBOARD COMPUTOR

VALVE

VALVE

BUZZER

RELAY

FUSE 60A

FUSE 5A

FUSE 7,5A

FUSE 10A

FUSE 15A
MODULE
MODULE
BEARING ASSY
EXTENSION
EXTENSION
HYDR CYLINDER
SPEED SENSOR
LEFT HAND ARM
RIGHT HAND ARM
PIVOT
ACTUATOR
ACTUATOR

FUSE 3A

BEAR. 6205 2RS
BULB S/L 21/6W
SASA Il SENSOR
KIT, ATTACHMENT
PROTECTION.
PLATE

RIGHT HAND SLAT
LEFT HAND SLAT
SPRING

PLATE

TIE ROD
SCRAPER
SUSPENSION
HINGE POST
HINGE POST
HINGE POST
HALF FLANGE
BUSH

BUSH

SEAL

GASKET
TIGHTENER
BRACKET
BRACKET

PLATE

PLATE

PLATE

SPRING

PIVOT
INDUCTIVE SENSOR
WIRE

SENSOR
POTENTIOMETER
SENSOR
SPACER

ARM

LEVER

NUT

SPRING WASHER
BALL BEARING
BEARING FLANGE

6246072

COURROIE
JOINT ETANCHEITE
ELEMENT FILTRANT
ELEMENT FILTRANT
COURROIE
BARBOTIN
COURROIE

VALVE SOLENOIDE
SOUPAPE

BOBINE

EOBINE

SOUPAPE

DURITE HYDRAULIC
COURROIE
SOUPAPE
SOUPAPE

BOITE ELECTRONIC
BOITE ELECTRONIC
ORDINATEURDEBORD
ORDINATEURDEBORD
SOUPAPE
SOUPAPE
BRUITEUR

RELAIS

FUSIBLE 60A
FUSIBLE 5A
FUSIBLE 7,5A
FUSIBLE 10A
FUSIBLE 15A
MODULE

MODULE
ROULEMENT
RALLONGE
RALLONGE

VERIN HYDRAULI.
CAPTEUR VITESSE
BRAS GAUCHE
BRAS DROITE
PIVOT

ACTUATEUR
ACTUATEUR
FUSIBLE 3A

RLT 6205 2RS
AMPOULE 21/5W
CAPTEUR SASAIl
JEU ACCESSOIRES
PROTECTION
PLAQUE

LATTE DROITE
LATTE GAUCHE
RESSORT

PLAQUE

TIRANT

RACLETTE
SUSPENSION
TENON

TENON

TENON

DEMI FLASQUE
BAGUE

BAGUE

JOINT ETANCHEITE
JOINT

TENSEUR
SUPPORT
SUPPORT

PLAQUE

PLAQUE

PLAQUE

RESSORT

PIVOT

CAPTEUR INDUCTIF
FIL

CAPTEUR
POTENTIOMETRE
CAPTEUR
ENTRETOISE

ERAS

LEVIER

ECROU

RONDELLE ELASTIQ
ROULEMENT BILLES
FLASQUE ROULEM.

(1) 0714

RIEMEN
DICHTUNGSSCHEIBE
FILTEREINSATZ
FILTEREINSATZ
RIEMEN
KETTENRAD
RIEMEN
MAGNETVENTIL
VENTIL

SPULE

SPULE

VENTIL
HYDRAUL.SCHLAUCH
RIEMEN

VENTIL

VENTIL
ELECTRONIKBOX
ELECTRONIKBOX
BORDCOMPUTER
BORDCOMPUTER
VENTIL

VENTIL

SUMMER

RELAIS
SICHERUNG G60A
SICHERUNG 5A
SICHERUNG 7,5A
SICHERUNG 10A
SICHERUNG 15A
MODUL

MOoDUL
RADIALLAGER
VERLANGERUNG
VERLANGERUNG
HYDRAUL ZYLINDER
GESCHW.SENSOR
LINKS SCHWINGE
RECHTS SCHWINGE
DREHZAPFEN,
BETATIGER
BETATIGER
SICHERUNG 3A
LAGER 6205 2RS
GLUEHLAMPE 21/5W
SASA || SENSOR
SATZ ANBAUTEILE
SCHUTZ

PLATTE

RECHTS LATTE.
LINKS LATTE.
FEDER

PLATTE
SPANNSTANGE
RAEUMER
AUFHAENGUNG,
SCHARNIERSAULE
SCHARNIERSAULE
SCHARNIERSAULE
HALBFLANSCH
BUCHSE

BUCHSE
DICHTUNGSSCHEIBE
DICHTUNG
SPANNROLLE
HALTERUNG
HALTERUNG
PLATTE

PLATTE

PLATTE

FEDER
DREHZAPFEN.
INDUKT EMPFANGER
DRAHT

SENSOR
POTENTIOMETER
SENSOR
ABSTANDSTUECK
SCHWINGE

HEBEL

MUTTER
FEDERSCHEIBE
KUGELLAGER
LAGERFLANSCH

11

CORREA

JUNTA REDONDA
ELEMENTO FILTRAN
ELEMENTO FILTRAN
CORREA

RUEDA DENTADA
CORREA

VALVULA SOLENOID
VALVULA

BOBINA

BOBINA

VALVULA

TUBO HYDRAULICO
CORREA

VALVULA

VALVULA

CAJA ELECTRONICA
CAJA ELECTRONICA
ORDENADOR A BORD
ORDENADOR A BORD
VALVULA

VALVULA

EMISOR CLAXON
RELE

FUSIBLE 60A
FUSIBLE 5A
FUSIBLE 7,5A
FUSIBLE 10A
FUSIBLE 15A
MGDULO

MODULO
RODAMIENTO RAD
EXTENSION
EXTENSION
CILINDRO HIDRAUL
ENSOR GIR.

BRAZO (ZQUIERDA
BRAZO DERECHA
PIVOTE

ACTUADOR
ACTUADOR
FUSIBLE 3A

RODA. 6205 2RS
BOME C/l 21/5W
SENSOR

JUEGO ACCESORIO
PROTECCION
PLACA

LISTON DERECHA
LISTON

RESORTE

PLACA

TIRANTE

PALETA
SUSPENSION
POSTE DE BISAGRA
POSTE DE BISAGRA
POSTE DE BISAGRA
MEDIA PLETINA
CASQUILLO
CASQUILLO

JUNTA REDONDA
JUNTA

TENSADOR
SOPORTE
SOPORTE

PLACA

PLACA

PLACA

RESORTE

PIVOTE

CAPTADOR INDUCTI
HILO

SENSOR
POTENCIOMETRO
SENSOR
DISTANCIADOR
BRAZO

PALANCA

TUERCA
ARANDELA ELASTI.
COJINETE BOLAS
BRIDA COJINETE



For your Notes / Fiir Ihre Notizen / Pour vos notes / Per le vostre note / Til egne notater




Front Elevator
Elevateur Avant
Vorderelevator
Elevador Delantero

Link Belt

Chaine De Transmission
Ubertragungskette
Cadena De Transmision

3.5

1 3014492X1 M8
2 339169X1 M8
3 339375X1 M6
4 339666X1 M6 x 20
5 385369X1 M8 x 20
6 385370X1 M8 x 25
7 391039X1 O 9,2-24x22mm
8 6247399M1
9 6247555M91
10 6247560M1
1 [A]
| 2
12 D28285406 11
13 D40407600 11 M10x 20
14 D41087600 11 M10
15 6247228M91 11
16 [A]
«
17 D28285407 16
18 D40407600 16 M10x 20
19 D41087600 16 M10
20 6247228M91 16

[Al NOT SERVICED-ORDER DETAIL
PAS FOURNI-COMMANDER DETAIL
NICHT LIEFERTELLE-KLEINVERKAUF
NO SUMINISTRADAS-PEDIR DETALLES

D-ZCZB-012-A ZCZBD012

20
20
24
24
10
10
20

LOCK WASHER
HEX NUT

LOCK WASHER
HEX CAP SCREW
CARRIAGE BOLT
CARRIAGE BOLT
FLAT WASHER
SPACER

FLOOR

CHAIN GUIDE
CHAIN

RIGHT HAND SLAT
HEX CAP SCREW
LOCKNUT

CHAIN

CHAIN

LEFT HAND SLAT
HEX CAF SCREW
LOCKNUT

CHAIN

6246072

RONDELLE FREIN
ECROU HEXAGONAL
RONDELLE FREIN
VIS TETE HEX

VIS COLLET CARRE
VIS COLLET CARRE
RONDELLE PLATE
ENTRETOISE
PLANCHER

GUIDE DE CHAINE
CHAINE

LATTE DROITE
VIS TETE HEX
ECROU FREIN
CHAINE
CHAINE

LATTE GAUCHE
VIS TETE HEX
ECROU FREIN
CHAINE

1) 07/14

SICHERUNGSRING
SECHSKANTMUTTER
SICHERUNGSRING
SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE
SCHLOSSSCHRAUBE
SCHLOSSSCHRAUBE
UNTERLEGSCHEIBE.
ABSTANDSTUECK
FUSSBODEN
KETTENFUHRUNG
KETTE

RECHTS LATTE.
SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE
SICHERUNGSMUTTER
KETTE

KETTE

LINKS LATTE.
SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE
SICHERUNGSMUTTER
KETTE

35

ARANDELA SEGURID
TUERCA HEXAGONAL
ARANDELA SEGURID
TORNILLO CAB HEX
TORNILLO C. CUAD
TORNILLO C. CUAD
ARANDELA PLANA
DISTANCIADOR

PISO

GUIA DE CADENA
CADENA

LISTON DERECHA
TORNILLO CAB HEX
CONTRATUERCA
CADENA

CADENA

LISTON

TORNILLO CAB HEX
CONTRATUERCA
CADENA



For your Notes / Fiir Ihre Notizen / Pour vos notes / Per le vostre note / Til egne notater




For your Notes / Fiir Ihre Notizen / Pour vos notes / Per le vostre note / Til egne notater




For your Notes / Fiir Ihre Notizen / Pour vos notes / Per le vostre note / Til egne notater




Beater

Body Concave Adjustment

Batteur Caisson Reglage Du Contre-Batteur 4 3
Dreschtrommel Kasten Dreschkorbverstellung )
Batidor Caja Ajuste Del Concavo
1 6267715M91 4 1 CRANK MANIVELLE KURBEL MANIVELA
2 6267720M91 | 2 1 CRANK MANIVELLE KURBEL MANIVELA
3 3019220X1 @ 16 x40 mm 1 CLEVIS PIN AXE ABSTECKBOLZEN BULON CILINDRICO
4 1442966X1 @ 4x32mm 3 SPLITPIN GOUPILLE FENDUE SPALTBOLZEN PASADOR HENDIDO
5 390734X1 @ 10-21x2mm 8 FLAT WASHER RONDELLE PLATE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE. ARANDELA PLANA
6 1441664X1 M16 3 FLAT WASHER RONDELLE PLATE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE. ARANDELA PLANA
7 1440329X1 M10 4 NYLON LOCKNUT ECROU AUTOFREINE  SICHERUNGSMUTTER  TUERCA RETENCION
8 339204X1 M10 x 65 4 HEX CAP SCREW VIS TETE HEX SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE TORNILLO CAB HEX
9 D28980635 1 ROD TRINGLE STANGE VARILLA
10 D28380142 4 SUSPENSION SUSPENSION AUFHAENGUNG. SUSPENSION
11 D28380144 1 SHAFT ARBRE WELLE ARBOL
12 @ 4-1 No BEATER BATTEUR SCHLAEGER BATIDOR
D-ZDZB-009-A ZDZBD009 6246072 (1) 07/14 43



For your Notes / Fiir Ihre Notizen / Pour vos notes / Per le vostre note / Til egne notater




For your Notes / Fiir Ihre Notizen / Pour vos notes / Per le vostre note / Til egne notater




For your Notes / Fiir Ihre Notizen / Pour vos notes / Per le vostre note / Til egne notater




Rotary Separator For Maize
Separateur Rotatif Pour Mais 4 14
Rotationsabscheider Fiir Mais 5
Separador Rotativo Para Maiz
1 D28285527 1 PULLEY POULIE RIEMENSCHEIBE POLEA
2 339401X1 M10 x 25 2 HEX CAP SCREW VIS TETE HEX SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE TORNILLO CAB HEX
3 339575X1 1 KEY CLAVETTE PASSFEDERN CHAVETA
4 D28270310 2 BRACKET SUPPORT HALTERUNG SOPORTE
5 D28270311 14 BRACKET SUPPORT HALTERUNG SOPORTE
6 385385X1 M10 x 50 14 CARRIAGE BOLT VIS COLLET CARRE SCHLOSSSCHRAUBE  TORNILLO C. CUAD
7 1440329X1 M10 14 NYLON LOCKNUT ECROU AUTOFREINE ~ SICHERUNGSMUTTER TUERCA RETENCION
D-ZDZU-002-A ZDZUD002 6246072 (1) 07/14 4 14



Straw Walker Deflector
Secoueurs Deflecteur 5 3
Strohschiittler Verteilerblech E
Sacudidor Deflector
1 1442965X1 @ 4x25mm 8 SPLITPIN GOUPILLE FENDUE SPALTBOLZEN PASADOR HENDIDO
2 D20400405 M6 17 FLAT WASHER RONDELLE PLATE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE. ARANDELA PLANA
3 390597X1 M10 2 FLAT WASHER RONDELLE PLATE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE.  ARANDELA PLANA
4 390971X1 M6 17 FLAT WASHER RONDELLE PLATE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE. ARANDELA PLANA
5 D44358000 2 HAIRPIN EPINGLE SICHERUNGSFEDER RETENEDOR ELAST
6 390972X1 M8 34 FLAT WASHER RONDELLE PLATE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE.  ARANDELA PLANA
7 D28181903 1 GUARD GARDE SCHUTZVORR DEFENSA
8 D28181019 1 COwL GARANT AUFSATZ CAPERUZA
9 D28180133 1 SHAFT ARBRE WELLE ARBOL
10 1441500X1 M6 33 NYLON LOCKNUT ECROU AUTOFREINE ~ SICHERUNGSMUTTER TUERCA RETENCION
11 D28380529 1 GUARD GARDE SCHUTZVORR DEFENSA
12 D28380535 1 SUSPENSION SUSPENSION AUFHAENGUNG. SUSPENSION
13 D42386000 1 HOOK CROCHET HAKEN GANCHO
14 D27100120 1 HAIRPIN EPINGLE SICHERUNGSFEDER RETENEDOR ELAST
15 D21100341 1 RETAINER RETENEUR HALTERING RETENEDOR
16 D28180405 1 ROLL OF CHAIN ROULEAU CHAINE KETTE METERWARE CADENA 5M
17 394367X1 M8 17 NYLON LOCKNUT ECROU AUTOFREINE ~ SICHERUNGSMUTTER TUERCA RETENCION
18 D28380538 1 ARM BRAS SCHWINGE BRAZO
19 3011024X1 O 5x40 mm 1 PIN GOUPILLE STIFT PASADOR
20 D28285618 1 ROD TRINGLE STANGE VARILLA
21 339666X1 M6 x 20 17 HEX CAP SCREW VIS TETE HEX SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE TORNILLO CAB HEX
22 391464X1 O 6x55mm 1 SLOTTED PIN GOUPILLE FENDUE KERBNAGEL PASADOR RANURADO
23 339560X1 M6 x 16 16 HEX CAP SCREW VIS TETE HEX SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE TORNILLO CAB HEX
24 D20400405 M6 16 FLAT WASHER RONDELLE PLATE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE.  ARANDELA PLANA
25 339761X1 M8 x 25 16 HEX CAP SCREW VIS TETE HEX SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE TORNILLO CAB HEX
26 D28380527 8 REINFORCEMENT RENFORT VERSTARKUNG REFUERZO
27 D28380530 1 RAIL RAIL SCHIENE RIEL
28 D28380528 8 RUBBER PLATE PLAQUE GUMMIPLATTE PLACA DE CAUCHO
D-ZFZU-001-A ZFZUDO001 6246072 (1) 07/14 53



For your Notes / Fiir Ihre Notizen / Pour vos notes / Per le vostre note / Til egne notater




Shaker Shoe

Caisson De Nettoyage Ventilateur 6 4
Siebkasten 7
Caja De Cribas Ventilador
1 D28780611 1 RETAINER RETENEUR HALTERING RETENEDOR
2 D28480185 2 FAN VENTILATEUR LUEFTER VENTILADOR
3 3014492X1 M8 28 LOCK WASHER RONDELLE FREIN SICHERUNGSRING ARANDELA SEGURID
4 D40411600 M12 x 65 1 HEX CAP SCREW VIS TETE HEX SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE TORNILLO CAB HEX
5 339054X1 M12 6 NUT ECROU MUTTER TUERCA
6 D28480171 2 COVER COUVERCLE ABDECKUNG. CUBIERTA
7 339056X1 M8 76 WASHER METRIC RONDELLE METR. SCHEIBE METRISCH ARANDELA METRICO
8 339081X1 M10 x 20 4 HEX CAP SCREW VIS TETE HEX SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE TORNILLO CAB HEX
9 339401X1 M10 x 256 4 HEX CAP SCREW VIS TETE HEX SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE TORNILLO CAB HEX
3014493X1 M10 8 LOCK WASHER RONDELLE FREIN SICHERUNGSRING ARANDELA SEGURID
339761X1 M8 x 25 52 HEX CAP SCREW VIS TETE HEX SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE TORNILLO CAB HEX
D41710100 3 BEARING COUSSINET LAGER COJINETE
D28480172 6 SPACER ENTRETQISE ABSTANDSTUECK DISTANCIADOR
390006X1 1 PARALLEL KEY CLAVETTE PARALEL PASSFEDER CHAVETA PLANA
D28480366 2 STAY HAUBAN STREBE TIRANTE.
D40411400 M12 x 55 5 HEX CAP SCREW VIS TETE HEX SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE TORNILLO CAB HEX
390734X1 M10 8 FLAT WASHER RONDELLE PLATE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE. ARANDELA PLANA
3014494X1 M12 6 LOCK WASHER RONDELLE FREIN SICHERUNGSRING ARANDELA SEGURID
390735X1 M12 12 FLAT WASHER RONDELLE PLATE BEILAGSCHEIBE ARANDELA PLANA
710567 1M1 1 FAN SHAFT ARBRE VENTILATORWELLE EJE
6261820M1 1 DIVIDER DIVISEUR ABTEILER ASA DESVIADOR
6261818M91 1 SUPPORT SUPPORT TRAGER SOPORTE
394367X1 Me 24 NYLON LOCKNUT ECROU AUTOFREINE  SICHERUNGSMUTTER  TUERCA RETENGION
D-ZFZL-002-A ZFZLD002 6246072 (1) 07/14 64



For your Notes / Fiir Ihre Notizen / Pour vos notes / Per le vostre note / Til egne notater




Grain Pan

Table Receptrice
Stufenboden

Mesa De Preparacion

Threshing
Battage
Dreschen
Trilla

6 -9

T A Yy
EAWUN=S2OCO0O~NOU0N AWK =

LA322357 M6
1441462X1 M6
339056X1 M8
339123X1 M8 x 20
339262X1 M6 x 30
339560X1 M6 x 16
391038X1 M6
6237391M1

62385689M1

7106418M1

6238590M1

7062950M1

7106417M1

7105717M91

D-ZFEB-002-A ZFBBD002

4 SPRING WASHER
9 LOCKNUT
22 WASHER METRIC
22 HEX CAP SCREW
HEX CAP SCREW
HEX CAP SCREW
FLAT WASHER
SEAL RETAINER
SEAL
SEAL
SEAL RETAINER
SEAL
SEAL PLATE
FRAME

S NNNNNN®AWD

6246072

RONDELLE ELASTIQ
ECROU FREIN
RONDELLE METR.
VIS TETE HEX

VIS TETE HEX

VIS TETE HEX
RONDELLE PLATE
RETENEUR

JOINT ETANCHEITE
JOINT ETANCHEITE
RETENEUR

JOINT ETANCHEITE
PLAQUE ETANCH
BATI

1) 07/14

FEDERSCHEIBE
SICHERUNGSMUTTER
SCHEIBE METRISCH
SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE
SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE
SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE
UNTERLEGSCHEIBE.
DICHTUNGSHALTER
DICHTUNGSSCHEIBE
DICHTUNGSSCHEIBE
DICHTUNGSHALTER
DICHTUNGSSCHEIBE
DICHTPLATTE
RAHMEN

69

ARANDELA ELASTI.
CONTRATUERCA
ARANDELA METRICO
TORNILLO CAB HEX
TORNILLO CAB HEX
TORNILLO CAB HEX
ARANDELA PLANA
RETEN DE SELLO
JUNTA REDONDA
JUNTA REDONDA
RETEN DE SELLO
JUNTA REDONDA
PLACA RETENEDORA
BASTIDOR



For your Notes / Fiir Ihre Notizen / Pour vos notes / Per le vostre note / Til egne notater




Seed Riddle Upper
Crible A Grains Superieure 6 14
Kérnersieb Obere =
Criba Para Granos Superior
1 D28482375 2 CHAFFER TAMIS SPREUSIEB TAMIZ
1 7108072M91 [A] 2 CHAFFER TAMIS SPREUSIEB TAMIZ
2 D28482314 2 BRACKET SUPPORT HALTERUNG SOPORTE
3 391212X1 M12 2 FLAT WASHER RONDELLE PLATE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE. ARANDELA PLANA
4 3003157X1 @ 10%x28 mm 4 CLEVIS PIN AXE ABSTECKBOLZEN BULON CILINDRICO
5 D44358000 4 HAIRPIN EPINGLE SICHERUNGSFEDER RETENEDOR ELAST
6 390912X1 M12 x 40 2 HEX CAP SCREW VIS TETE HEX SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE TORNILLO CAB HEX
7 390735X1 M12 8 FLAT WASHER RONDELLE PLATE BEILAGSCHEIBE ARANDELA PLANA
8 1440330X1 M12 4 LOCKNUT ECROU FREIN SICHERUNGSMUTTER CONTRATUERCA
9 391244X1 M6 x 45 4 HEX CAP SCREW VIS TETE HEX SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE TORNILLO CAB HEX
10 390971X1 M6 8 FLAT WASHER RONDELLE PLATE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE. ARANDELA PLANA
11 1441500X1 M6 4 NYLON LOCKNUT ECROU AUTOFREINE ~ SICHERUNGSMUTTER  TUERCA RETENCION
12 339139X1 M12 x 25 2 HEX CAP SCREW VIS TETE HEX SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE TORNILLO CAB HEX
13 3014494X1 M12 2 LOCK WASHER RONDELLE FREIN SICHERUNGSRING ARANDELA SEGURID
14 391375X1 M12 x 35 2 HEX CAP SCREW VIS TETE HEX SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE TORNILLO CAB HEX
IAl HIGH CAPACITY
HAUTE CAPACITE
HOHER KAPAZITAT
ALTA CAPACIDAD
D-ZFZP-001-B ZFZPD001 6246072 (1) 07/14 6 14



Grain Elevator

Elevateur A Grain

Kérnerelevator

Elevador De Grano

Drive
Entrainement
Antrieb
Accionamiento

7 -1

1 JET T G T G S S (U Y
OVO~-NOUEWN=2000~NNOMAEWRN =

WMRMMNMN MR NN
WO~ U AWM=

W W ww
MWl =

W
(=2}

37

1440476X1
1441664X1
D41707900
385391X1
390735X1
3014494X1
339054X1
6248661M1
1441069X1
6248662M1
3009365X1
392310x1
3000121X1
390734X1
D41707800
6248859M1
3008738X1
6248658M1
D28780030
D28780318
LA350356253
339034X1
D28380011
339814X1
339402X1
D49178800
D28250444
339199X1
339599X1
D28250441
D28880354
1441664 X1
1442739X1
1442993X1
390187X1
D28880495
D43364000

384D43364300

39

3008923X1

404D28880488

@ 25mm
M16

M12 x 35
M12
M12
M12

M10 x 20
M10
M10
M10

4> 2144 mm

M16

M10x 35
M10

© 47 mm

M16
M16
© 32x20mm
M12

36 © 25-28 x20 mm
36 © 2528 x25mm
36
36

D-ZGZF-003-B ZGZFDO003

P G G S W W R ¢ S e Gy JU SN QG G G G o U R X QPO O Y

RETAINING RING
FLAT WASHER
BEARING FLANGE
CARRIAGE BOLT
FLAT WASHER
LOCK WASHER
NUT

SHAFT
PARALLEL KEY
PULLEY

SCREW

NUT METRIC
LOCKNUT

FLAT WASHER
BEARING FLANGE
PULLEY
PARALLEL KEY
BELT

PIVOT

GUIDE

SPRING

NUT METRIC

TIE ROD

HEX CAP SCREW
NUT METRIC
DECAL

BOLT

STOP RING
BEAR. 6204 2RS
PULLEY

SPACER

FLAT WASHER
HEX LOCKNUT
SPLIT PIN
WASHER METRIC
LEVER

BUSH

BUSH

GREASE FITTING
ARM

6246072

ANNEAU D'ARRET
RONDELLE PLATE
FLASQUE ROULEM.
VIS COLLET CARRE
RONDELLE PLATE
RONDELLE FREIN
ECROU

ARBRE

CLAVETTE PARALEL
POULIE

VIS

ECROU METRIQUE
ECROU FREIN
RONDELLE PLATE
FLASQUE ROULEM.
POULIE

CLAVETTE PARALEL
COURROIE

PIVOT

GUIDE

RESSORT

ECROU METRIQUE
TIRANT

VIS TETE HEX
ECROU METRIQUE
DECALCOMANIE
BOULON

ANNEAU D'ARRET
RLT 6204 2RS
POULIE
ENTRETOISE
RONDELLE PLATE
CONTRE-ECROU
GOUPILLE FENDUE
RONDELLE METR,
LEVIER

BAGUE

BAGUE
GRAISSEUR

BRAS

1) 07/14

HALTERING
UNTERLEGSCHEIBE.
LAGERFLANSCH
SCHLOSSSCHRAUBE
BEILAGSCHEIBE
SICHERUNGSRING
MUTTER

WELLE

PASSFEDER
RIEMENSCHEIBE
SCHRAUBE

MUTTER METRISCH
SICHERUNGSMUTTER
UNTERLEGSCHEIBE.
LAGERFLANSCH
RIEMENSCHEIBE
PASSFEDER

RIEMEN
DREHZAPFEN.
FUHRUNG

FEDER

MUTTER METRISCH
SPANNSTANGE
SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE
MUTTER METRISCH
AUFKLEBER

BOLZEN
ANSCHLAGRING
LAGER 6204 2RS
RIEMENSCHEIBE
ABSTANDSTUECK
UNTERLEGSCHEIBE.,
MUTTER
SPALTBOLZEN
SCHEIBE METRISCH
HEBEL

BUCHSE

BUCHSE
DRUCKSCHMIERKOPF
SCHWINGE

71

ANILLO RETENCION
ARANDELA PLANA
BRIDA COJINETE
TORNILLO C. CUAD
ARANDELA PLANA
ARANDELA SEGURID
TUERCA

ARBOL

CHAVETA PLANA
POLEA

TORNILLO

TUERCA METRICO
CONTRATUERCA
ARANDELA PLANA
BRIDA COJINETE
POLEA

CHAVETA PLANA
CORREA

PIVOTE

GUIA

RESORTE

TUERCA METRICO
TIRANTE

TORNILLO CAB HEX
TUERCA METRICO
CALCOMANIA
PERNO

ANILLO DE TOPE
RODA. 6204 2RS
POLEA
DISTANCIADOR
ARANDELA PLANA
TUERCA

PASADOR HENDIDO
ARANDELA METRICO
PALANCA
CASQUILLO
CASQUILLO
ENGRASADOR
BRAZO



For your Notes / Fiir Ihre Notizen / Pour vos notes / Per le vostre note / Til egne notater




Grain Elevator
Elevateur A Grain
Kérnerelevator
Elevador De Grano

Yield Monitor & Moisture Sensor
Controleur Rendement & Humidite
Leistung & Feuchtigkeits Control.
Control De Rendimiento & Humedad

7 .6

WO~ AWK =

7022106
70924837
71378711
71387553
71393717
71400588
1441500X1
3009531X1
339123X1
339666X1
339804X1
390971X1
380972X1
394367X1
7062783M1
339761X1
71458994
339337X1
391039X1
D28580492
3001163X1
390995X1
339381X1
71422776
71400581
D28580718
391884X1
1441500X1
339096X1
391038X1
71434620
71406844
385427X1
339375X1
339030X1
70937253
71401380
71401398
7058804M391
7058803M91

M6
M4 x 12
M8 x 20
M6 x 20
M6 x 25
M6
M8

M8 x 25

M8 x 30
M8

M5 x 16
M5
M8

M6 x 50
M6
M6 x 35
M6

ME x 16
M6
M6

D-ZGZH-001-A ZGZHDO001

ey
LA LR ONONSAANNENSSSANNNSARRARANO DO N BB BN =B

SNAP FASTENER
POP RIVET
MOISTURE SENSOR
BRACKET
DIFFUSER
BRACKET

NYLON LOCKNUT
ROUND HEAD SCREW
HEX CAP SCREW
HEX CAP SCREW
HEX CAP SCREW
FLAT WASHER
FLAT WASHER
NYLON LOCKNUT
FUNNEL

HEX CAF SCREW
GUARD

HEX CAP SCREW
FLAT WASHER
BRACKET
MACHINE SCREW
NUT METRIC
LOCK WASHER
BAR

BAR

DUSTCAP

HEX CAP SCREW
NYLON LOCKNUT
HEX CAP SCREW
FLAT WASHER
MOUNTING BAR
PLATE
CARRIAGE BOLT
LOCK WASHER
NUT METRIC
POP RIVET
TARGET

PLATE

SUPPORT, LH
SUPPORT, RH

6246072

FIXATION

RIVET POP
CAPTEUR

SUPPORT
DIFFUSEUR
SUPPORT

ECROU AUTOFREINE
VIS A TETE RONDE
VIS TETE HEX

VIS TETE HEX

VIS TETE HEX
RONDELLE PLATE
RONDELLE PLATE
ECROU AUTOFREINE
ENTONNOIR

VIS TETE HEX
GARDE

VIS TETE HEX
RONDELLE PLATE
SUPPORT

VIS A METAUX
ECROU METRIQUE
RONDELLE FREIN
BARRE

BARRE

CACHE POUSSIERES
VIS TETE HEX
ECROU AUTOFREINE
VIS TETE HEX
RONDELLE PLATE
BARRE DE MONTAGE
PLAQUE

VIS COLLET CARRE
RONDELLE FREIN
ECROU METRIQUE
RIVET POP

CIBLE

PLAQUE

SUPPORT GAUCHE
SUPPORT DROITE

1) 07/14

DRUCKKNOPF
BLINDNIETE

SENSOR

HALTERUNG
DIFFUSOR
HALTERUNG
SICHERUNGSMUTTER
SCHRAUBE
SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE
SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE
SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE
UNTERLEGSCHEIBE.
UNTERLEGSCHEIBE,
SICHERUNGSMUTTER
TRICHTER
SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE
SCHUTZVORR
SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE
UNTERLEGSCHEIBE.
HALTERUNG
SCHRAUBE

MUTTER METRISCH
SICHERUNGSRING
STAB

STAB

STAUBKAPPE
SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE
SICHERUNGSMUTTER
SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE
UNTERLEGSCHEIBE.
STAB

PLATTE
SCHLOSSSCHRAUBE
SICHERUNGSRING
MUTTER METRISCH
BLINDNIETE

ZIEL

PLATTE

LINKS TRAGER
RECHTS TRAGER

76

SUJETADOR
REMACHE CIEGO
SENSOR

MENSULA

DIFUSOR

MENSULA

TUERCA RETENCION
TORNILLO
TORNILLO CAB HEX
TORNILLO CAB HEX
TORNILLO CAB HEX
ARANDELA PLANA
ARANDELA PLANA
TUERCA RETENCION
EMBUDO

TORNILLO CAB HEX
DEFENSA

TORNILLO CAB HEX
ARANDELA PLANA
SOPORTE
TORNILLO

TUERCA METRICO
ARANDELA SEGURID
BARRA

BARRA
GUARDAPOLVA
TORNILLO CAB HEX
TUERCA RETENCION
TORNILLO CAB HEX
ARANDELA PLANA
BARRA DE MONTAJE
PLACA

TORNILLO C. CUAD
ARANDELA SEGURID
TUERCA METRICO
REMACHE CIEGO
OBJETIVO

PLACA

SOPORTE

SOPORTE DERECHA



For your Notes / Fiir Ihre Notizen / Pour vos notes / Per le vostre note / Til egne notater




Cylinder-Block
Bloc-Cylindre
Zylinderblock
Bloque De Cilindro

8 -2

1 V837084171 1 CYLINDER BLOCK BLOC-CYLINDRES ZYLINDERBLOCK BLOQUE
2 V836866069 1 1 BUSH BAGUE BUCHSE BUJE
3 V835329030 1 14 HEX CAP SCREW VIS TETE HEX SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE TORNILLO CAB HEX
4 V836214478 1 24 GUIDE SLEEVE MANCHON GUIDE FUEHRUNGSHUELSE  MANGUITO GUIA
5 V640016020 1 1 PLUG BOUCHON STECKER TAPON
6 V640016040 1 3 PLUG BOUCHON STECKER TAPON
7 V836852460 1 2 BUSH BAGUE BUCHSE BUJE
8 V836852459 1 1 BUSH BAGUE BUCHSE BUJE
9 V836852461 1 1 BUSH BAGUE BUCHSE BUJE
10 V640016012 1 PLUG BOUCHON STECKER TAPON
11 V836867048 6 LINER CHEMISE BUECHSE CAMISA
12 V836855446 [A] 12 LINER O-RING ANNEAU O DICHTUNGSRING SELLO ANULAR
13 V836855447 [A] 6 LINER O-RING ANNEAU O DICHTUNGSRING SELLO ANULAR
14 V640016018 [A] 2 PLUG BOUCHON STECKER TAPON
15 V836852744 1 PLUG BOUCHON STECKER TAPON
16 V529801430 M8 X 40 2 HEX CAP SCREW VIS TETE HEX SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE TORNILLO CAB HEX
17 V640325110 5 PLUG BOUCHON STOPSEL TAPON
18 V615871014 [A] 5 SEALING WASHER RONDELLE ETANCH. DICHTRING ARANDELA SELLADO
19 V500750842 2 WASHER RONDELLE SCHRAUBENBEILAGE =~ ARANDELA
20 V528801380 M8 X 20 6 HEX CAP SCREW VIS TETE HEX SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE TORNILLO CAB HEX
21 VB36846444 1 FLANGE FLASQUE FLANSCH BRIDA
22 V836322852 A] 1 GASKET JOINT DICHTUNG JUNTA
23 V836859153 41 THREADED BUSH DOUILLE FILETEE GEWINDEBUCHSE BUJE ROSCADO
24 V837074224 6 COOLING JET JET REFROIDISS. KOLBENKUHLDUSE CHORRO ENFRIAM.
25 VB37084080 1 COVER COUVERCLE ABDECKUNG CUBIERTA
26 V500050840 1 FLAT WASHER RONDELLE PLATE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE. ARANDELA PLANA
27 V528801362 M8 X 16 1 HEX CAP SCREW VIS TETE HEX SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE TORNILLO CAB HEX
28 V837084081 1 RETAINING PLATE PLAQUE HALTEPLATTE PLACA
29 V837084129 6 DAMPER AMORTISSEUR STOSSDAMPFER AMORTIGUADOR.
30 V837069056 1 SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO
31 V836119079 1 PLUG BOUCHON STOPSEL TAPON
32 V836664377 1 COCK ROBINET ABSPERRHAHN AGUJA INDICADORA
33 V615881824 [A] 1 SEALING WASHER RONDELLE ETANCH. DICHTRING ARANDELA SELLADO
34 V615881620 [A] 1 SEALING WASHER ROMNDELLE ETANCH. DICHTRING ARANDELA SELLADO
35 V581804182 M6 X 16 6 HEX SOCKET SCREW VIS 6 PANS CREUX INNBUSSCHRAUBE TORNILLO HEX CAB
36 V581804222 M6 X 25 8 HEX SOCKET SCREW VIS 6 PANS CREUX INNBUSSCHRAUBE TORNILLO HEX CAB
37 V836855626 2 SPACER ENTRETOISE ABSTANDSTUECK DISTANCIADOR
38 V615871016 [A] 1 SEALING WASHER RONDELLE ETANCH. DICHTRING ARANDELA SELLADO
39 V615881420 [A] 1 SEALING WASHER RONDELLE ETANCH. DICHTRING ARANDELA SELLADO
40 V640325014 1 PLUG BOUCHON STOPSEL TAPON
A1 INCLUDED IN GASKET SET FOR ENGINE
INCLUS DANS POCHETTE DE JOINTS POUR MOTEUR
IM DICHTUNGSSATZ FUR MOTOR
INCLUIDO EN EL JUEGO DE JUNTAS DE MOTOR
D-HB02-017-A HBO02D017 6246072 (1) 07/14 82



For your Notes / Fiir Ihre Notizen / Pour vos notes / Per le vostre note / Til egne notater




Cylinder Head

Culasse
Zylinderkopf 8 -7
Culata
1 V837073233 2 CYLINDER HEAD TETE DE VERIN ZYLINDERKOPF CULATA
2 V837073174 1 24 VALVE GUIDE GUIDE DE SOUPAPE VENTILFUHRUNG GUIA DE VALVULA
3 V837064807 1 Exhaust 12 VALVE SEAT SIEGE DE SOUPAPE VENTILSITZ ASIENTO
4 V837064908 1 Inlet 12 VALVE SEAT SIEGE DE SOUPAPE VENTILSITZ ASIENTO
5 V837069002 1 12 EXHAUST VALVE SOUPAPE AUSLASSVENTIL VALVULA
6 V837069003 1 12 INTAKE VALVE SOUPAPE EINLASSVENTIL VALVULA
7 V837064910 1 48 COTTER BICONE SPLINT CONOS
8 V837069004 1 24 SPRING PLATE RESSORT FEDERPLATTE PLACA DE RESORTE
9 V837069005 1 24 VALVE SPRING RESSORT VENTILFEDER RESORTE
10 V837073165 1 [A] 24 STEM GASKET JOINT TIGE DICHTUNG EMPAQUETADURA
11 V836647942 1 8 PLUG BOUCHON STECKER TAPON
12 V546801900 4 MI0X75 4 STUD BOLT GOUJON STEHBOLZEN PERNO PRISIONERO
13 V837070290 [A] 2 HEAD GASKET JOINT DE CULASSE KOPFDICHTUNG JUNTA DE CULATA
14 VB36867753 [A] 2 GASKET JOINT DICHTUNG JUNTA
15 V836119643 1 THREADED NIPPLE RACCORD FILETE GEWINDEMUFFE BOQUILLA ROSCADA
16 V615881822 [A] 2 SEALING WASHER RONDELLE ETANCH. DICHTRING ARANDELA SELLADO
17 V640325018 1 PLUG BOUCHON STOPSEL TAPON
18 V837084220 2 COVER FRAME CADRE CACHE ABDECKRAHMEN BASTIDOR CUBIER.
19 V837067881 18 [A] 2 COVER GASKET JOINT CACHE ABDECK DICHTUNG EMPAQUETADURA
20 V837069025 24 STUD BOLT GOUJON STEHBOLZEN PERNO PRISIONERO
21 V837073571 7 STUDBOLT GOUJON STEHBOLZEN PERNO PRISIONERO
22 VB36867567 M12/M16 2 EYE EXTENSION EXTENSION L'CEIL VERLANGERUNG EXTENSION CANC.
23 V640016045 1 PLUG BOUCHON STECKER TAPON
24 V528801820 M10 X 35 4 HEX CAP SCREW VIS TETE HEX SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE TORNILLO CAB HEX
25 V836855348 1 JOINT PIECE PIECE ARTICULAT. GELENKTEIL JOINT PIECE
26 V836867752 [A] 1 GASKET JOINT DICHTUNG JUNTA
27 V528801800 M10 X 25 2 HEX CAP SCREW VIS TETE HEX SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE TORNILLO CAB HEX
28 V836855350 1 COVER COUVERCLE ABDECKUNG CUBIERTA
29 V581804630 M8 X 30 6 HEX SOCKET SCREW VIS 6 PANS CREUX INNBUSSCHRAUBE TORNILLO HEX CAB
30 V500950800 6 SPRING WASHER RONDELLE ELASTIQ FEDERSCHEIBE ARANDELA ELASTI.
31 VB37074831 1 WATER PIPE TUYAUTERIE D'EAU WASSERLEITUNG TUBO DE AGUA
32 VB37084613 1 SUPPORT SUPPORT TRAGER SOPORTE
33 VKH3618 [A] 1 SEAL RING ANNEAU DICHTUNGSRING ANILLO DE SELLO
34 V837073227 4 BAND BANDE BAND BANDA
35 V836640752 2 LIFTEYE OILLET DE LEVAGE HUBOSE ANILLO
36 V529801900 M10X 75 2 HEX CAP SCREW VIS TETE HEX SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE TORNILLO CAB HEX
Al INCLUDED IN GASKET SET FOR CYLINDER HEAD
INCLUS DANS POCHETTE DE JOINTS POUR CULASSE
IM DICHTUNGSSATZ FUR ZYLINDERKOPF
INCLUIDO EN EL JUEGO DE JUNTAS DE CULATA
D-HB55-003-A HB55D003 6246072 (1) 07/14 87



For your Notes / Fiir Ihre Notizen / Pour vos notes / Per le vostre note / Til egne notater




Engine Parts
Pieces Moteur
Motor Teile

Motor Recambio

EGR
EGR
EGR
EGR

8 12

V837074869
V837074972
V837074870
V837074915
V602090544
V837074498
V837074499
V640435028
V615893036
10 V837084348
11 V837084475
12 V837084476
13 V581705110
14 V837074722
15 V837079691
16 V504800800
17 V546801440
18 V546801500
19 V588704600
20 V837084652
21 V837084663
22 V837074902
23 V504650800
V837073478
25 V837074614
V837073479
V581804182
V528801400
V837074867
V528801362
31 V837074541
32 V837074977
33 V581804580
34 V836120989
35 V500050842
36 V546801400
37 V837084664

Co~~NobsWRN =

1
[A] 1
2

3

6

1

1

1

[A] 2
1

1

1

M10 X 70 4
1

14 1
M8 12
M8 X 45 4
M8 X 75 1
M8 X 20 6
1

[Al 1
1

M8 1
1

1

1

M6 X 16 1
M8 X 25 1
1

M8 X 16 3
1

(A] 1
M8 X 16 2
2

1

M8 X 25 3
[A] 1

EGR COOLER
GASKET

HOSE COUPLER
RUBBER HOSE
HOSE CLIP

WATER PIPE

WATER PIPE

BANJO BOLT
SEALING WASHER
BRACKET

CLAMP

CLAMP

HEX SOCKET SCREW
EGR VALVE

UNION

HEX NUT

STUD BOLT

STUD BOLT

HEX SOCKET SCREW
HEATSHIELD
GASKET

ROD

HEX NUT
CONMECTOR
REGULATOR

LEVER

HEX SOCKET SCREW
HEX CAP SCREW
BRACKET

HEX CAP SCREW
PIPE

GASKET

HEX SOCKET SCREW
WASHER

WASHER

STUD BOLT

GASKET

[A] INCLUDED IN GASKET SET FOR CYLINDER HEAD
INCLUS DANS POCHETTE DE JOINTS POUR CULASSE
IM DICHTUNGSSATZ FUR ZYLINDERKOPF

INCLUIDO EN EL JUEGQ DE JUNTAS DE CULATA

D-WH43-001-A WH43D001

6246072

REFROIDISSEUR
JOINT

COUPLEUR
FLEXIBLE

COLLIER DURITE
TUYAUTERIE D'EAU
TUYAUTERIE D'EAU
VIS BANJO
RONDELLE ETANCH.
SUPPORT

COLLIER

COLLIER

VIS 6 PANS CREUX
SOUPAPE EGR
RACCORD

ECROU HEXAGONAL
GOUJON

GOUJON

VIS 6 PANS CREUX
GARANT THERMIQUE
JOINT

TRINGLE

ECROU HEXAGONAL
BORNE,
REGULATEUR
LEVIER

VIS 6 PANS CREUX
VIS TETE HEX
SUPPORT

VIS TETE HEX
TUYAU

JOINT

VIS 6 PANS CREUX
RONDELLE
RONDELLE

GOUJON

JOINT

) 0714

EGR-KUHLER
DICHTUNG
VEREBINDUNG
GUMMISCHLAUCH
SCHLAUCHSCHELLE
WASSERLEITUNG
WASSERLEITUNG
HOHLSCHRAUBE
DICHTRING
HALTERUNG

KLEMME

KLEMME
INNBUSSCHRAUBE
EGR-VENTIL
VERSCHRAUBUNG
SECHSKANTMUTTER
STEHBOLZEN
STEHBOLZEN
INNBUSSCHRAUBE
HITZESCHUTZ
DICHTUNG

STANGE
SECHSKANTMUTTER
DOPPELNIPPEL
REGLER

HEBEL
INNBUSSCHRAUBE
SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE
HALTERUNG
SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE
DRUCKLEITUNG
DICHTUNG
INNBUSSCHRAUBE
SCHRAUBENBEILAGE
SCHRAUBENBEILAGE
STEHBOLZEN
DICHTUNG

8 12

ENFRIADOR DE EGR
JUNTA

ACOPLADOR
MANGUERA DE GOMA
ABRAZADERA TUBO
TUBO DE AGUA
TUBO DE AGUA
TORNILLO HUECO
ARANDELA SELLADO
SOPORTE
ABRAZADERA
ABRAZADERA
TORNILLO HEX CAB
VALVULA DE EGR
RACOR

TUERCA HEXAGONAL
PERNO PRISIONERO
PERNO PRISIONERO
TORNILLO HEX CAB
PANTALLA TERMICA
JUNTA

VARILLA

TUERCA HEXAGONAL
CONECTOR
REGULADOR
PALANCA

TORNILLO HEX CAB
TORNILLO CAB HEX
SOPORTE
TORNILLO CAB HEX
TUBO

JUNTA

TORNILLO HEX CAB
ARANDELA
ARANDELA

PERNO PRISIONERO
JUNTA



For your Notes / Fiir Ihre Notizen / Pour vos notes / Per le vostre note / Til egne notater




Water Pump
Pompe A Eau
Wasserpumpe

Bomba De Agua

8 17

Co~NoOsWRN =

V837079850
V617330052
V610063044
V836747716

V837073981
V614612530

V836867659
V528801052
V614602430
V615881822
V640325018
V528801780
V837084546
V836322190
V837073622
V615882227
VKH3635

V581804602
V581804702
VGRO0277

V640325018
V640045022
V837073606
V836855602
V529801420
V836336425
V836855603
V836331590
V836015156
V837084285
V836646393
V837073640
VKH3618

V640325110
V615871014
V529801550
V615881822
V640325014
V685040894
V837079851

[C]
[C]

[Cl
[C]

M6 X 12
[AC]
[BC]

M10 X 20

[AC]
[BC]
[BC]
[BC]
M8 X 20
M8 X 65

M8 X 35
[A]

83°C
79°C

[A]

[A]

[A]

M8 X 100
[B]

PR TR L QG GG G Qe GRS G W SRS L RO T R X UREQURO G GGy U O X JENT G QU GG G G X gy

KIT WATER FUMP
LOCK RING

BALL BEARING
SLEEVE

SHAFT

FRAME
CARTRIDGE GASKET
BLADE WHEEL
O-RING

BACK PLATE
WASHER

HEX CAP SCREW
O-RING

SEALING WASHER
PLUG

HEX CAP SCREW
WASHER

GASKET

GASKET

SEALING WASHER
SEALING WASHER
HEX SOCKET SCREW
HEX SOCKET SCREW
PLUG

PLUG

PLUG

RIBBED PULLEY
WATER FIPE

HEX CAP SCREW
PLATE

GASKET
THERMOSTAT
THERMOSTAT
THERM. HOUSING
GASKET

WATER PIPE

SEAL RING

PLUG

SEALING WASHER
HEX CAF SCREW
SEALING WASHER
PLUG
MULTIRIBBED BELT
REPAIR KIT

IA1 INCLUDED IN GASKET SET FOR CYLINDER HEAD
INCLUS DANS POCHETTE DE JOINTS POUR CULASSE
IM DICHTUNGSSATZ FUR ZYLINDERKOPF

=]

IC

-

INCLUIDO EN EL JUEGO DE JUNTAS DE CULATA

INCLUDED IN GASKET SET FOR ENGINE
INCLUS DANS POCHETTE DE JOINTS POUR MOTEUR

IM DICHTUNGSSATZ FUR MOTOR
INCLUIDO EN EL JUEGO DE JUNTAS DE MOTOR

INCLUDED IN KIT ITEM 44
INCLUS DANS KIT ITEM 44
ENTHALTEN IN SATZ ITEM 44
INCLUIDO EN JUEGO ITEM 44

D-LE17-003-A

LE17D003

6246072

JEU POMPE A EAU
BAGUE DE RETENUE
ROULEMENT BILLES
MANCHON

JOINT CARTOUCHE
ROUE A AILETTES
JOINT TORIQUE
PLAQUE ARRIERE
RONDELLE

VIS TETE HEX

JOINT TORIQUE
RONDELLE ETANCH.
BOUCHON

VIS TETE HEX
ROMDELLE

JOINT

JOINT

RONDELLE ETANCH.
RONDELLE ETANCH.
VIS B PANS CREUX
VIS 6 PANS CREUX
BOUCHON
BOUCHON
BOUCHON

POULIE COURROIE
TUYAUTERIE D'EAU
VIS TETE HEX
PLAQUE

JOINT
THERMOSTAT
THERMOSTAT
CARTER THERMOST.
JOINT

TUYAUTERIE D'EAU
ANNEAU

BOUCHON
RONDELLE ETANCH.
VIS TETE HEX
RONDELLE ETANCH.
BOUCHON
COURROIE NERVUR,
KITS REPARATION

1) 07/14

WASSERPUMPENSATZ
SPERR-RING
KUGELLAGER

HULSE

WELLE

RAHMEN

PATRON. DICHTUNG
SCHNEIDRAD

O-RING

RUCKWAND
SCHRAUBENBEILAGE
SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE
O-RING

DICHTRING

STOPSEL
SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE
SCHRAUBENBEILAGE
DICHTUNG

DICHTUNG
DICHTRING
DICHTRING
INNBUSSCHRAUBE
INNBUSSCHRAUBE
STECKER

STOPSEL

STOPSEL
RIEMENSCHEIBE
WASSERLEITUNG
SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE
ZWISCHENPLATTE
DICHTUNG
THERMOSTAT
THERMOSTAT
THERM.GEHAEUSE
DICHTUNG
WASSERLEITUNG
DICHTUNGSRING
STOPSEL

DICHTRING
SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE
DICHTRING

STOPSEL
MULTIRIPP.RIEMEN
REPARATURSATZ

8 17

JGO.BOMBA AGUA
ANILLO DE CIERRE
COJINETE BOLAS
MANGUITO

ARBOL

BASTIDOR
EMPAQUETADURA
RUEDA

JUNTA TORICA
PLACA TRASERA
ARANDELA
TORNILLO CAB HEX
JUNTA TORICA
ARANDELA SELLADO
TAPON

TORNILLO CAE HEX
ARANDELA

JUNTA

JUNTA

ARANDELA SELLADO
ARANDELA SELLADO
TORNILLO HEX CAB
TORNILLO HEX CAB
TAPON

TAPON

TAPON

POLEA CORREA
TUBO DE AGUA
TORNILLD CAB HEX
PLACA INTERMEDIA
JUNTA
TERMOSTATO
TERMOSTATO
CUERPO TERMOSTA.
JUNTA

TUBO DE AGUA
ANILLO DE SELLO
TAPON

ARANDELA SELLADO
TORNILLO CAB HEX
ARANDELA SELLADO
TAPON

CORREA ACANALADA
JUEGO REPARACION



For your Notes / Fiir Ihre Notizen / Pour vos notes / Per le vostre note / Til egne notater




Starter Motor
Demarreur
Anlassermotor
Motor De Arranque

8 -22

O~ E WK =

V836873457
V836879293
V836879294
V836879295
V836879296
V836879297
V836879298
V836873458

12V /1 4,3KW

—= s

D-HB25-013-A HB25D013

b ) ko wh b kb

STARTER MOTOR
SOLENOID

GASKET

PLANET GEAR
BENDIX DRIVE
KIT,BRUSH HOLDER
O-RING

COVER

6246072

DEMARREUR
SOLENOIDE

JOINT

PIGNON PLANET
ENTRAINEMENT
JEU PORTE BALAIS
JOINT TORIQUE
COUVERCLE

1) 0714

STARTERMOTOR
MAGNETSPULE
DICHTUNG
SONNENRAD
BENDIX-ANTRIEB
SATZ BUERSTENH
O-RING
ABDECKUNG

8 22

MOTOR
SOLENOIDE

JUNTA

PINON ESTRIADO
TRANSMISION BEN.
JGO P-ESCOBILLAS
JUNTA TORICA
CUBIERTA



For your Notes / Fiir Ihre Notizen / Pour vos notes / Per le vostre note / Til egne notater




Grain Tank
Tremie A Grain
Korntank

Tolva Del Grano

9.2

1 6248892M91

247058760M1

3 339337X1 M8 x 30

4 3014492X1 M8

5 390972X1 M8

6 6248556M1

7 339761X1 M8 x 25

8 391039X1 M8

9 7058743M1

10 390912X1 M12 x 40

11 3014494X1 M12

12 391212X1 M12

13 7058746M1 L g

14 339814X1 M10 x 35

15 3014493X1 M10

16 390597X1 M10

17 7058747M1 4

18 339401X1 M10 x 256

19 1440329X1 M10

2047107208M1

21 7058735M1

22 338018X1 M10 x 40

23 390734X1 M10

24 7063811M1

25 394367X1 ma
D-ZIZG-005-B

ZIZGD005

-y
- ) o= =

14

O N -

GRAIN TANK
COVER

HEX CAP SCREW
LOCK WASHER
FLAT WASHER
COVER

HEX CAP SCREW
FLAT WASHER
TENSION PLATE
HEX CAP SCREW
LOCK WASHER
FLAT WASHER
TENSION PLATE
HEX CAF SCREW
LOCK WASHER
FLAT WASHER
TENSION PLATE
HEX CAP SCREW
NYLON LOCKNUT
TIE ROD

PLATE

HEX CAP SCREW
FLAT WASHER
CHUTE

NYLON LOCKNUT

6246072

RESERVOIR GRAIN
COUVERCLE

VIS TETE HEX
RONDELLE FREIN
RONDELLE PLATE
COUVERCLE

VIS TETE HEX
ROMDELLE PLATE
PLAQUE

VIS TETE HEX
RONDELLE FREIN
RONDELLE PLATE
PLAQUE

VIS TETE HEX
RONDELLE FREIN
RONDELLE PLATE
PLAQUE

VIS TETE HEX
ECROU AUTOFREINE
TIRANT

PLAQUE

VIS TETE HEX
RONDELLE PLATE
GOULOTTE

ECROU AUTOFREINE

1) 0714

KOERNERBUNKER
ABDECKUNG.
SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE
SICHERUNGSRING
UNTERLEGSCHEIBE.
ABDECKUNG.
SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE
UNTERLEGSCHEIBE.
SPANNPLATTE
SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE
SICHERUNGSRING
UNTERLEGSCHEIBE.
SPANNPLATTE
SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE
SICHERUNGSRING
UNTERLEGSCHEIBE.
SPANNPLATTE
SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE
SICHERUNGSMUTTER
SPANNSTANGE
PLATTE
SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE
UNTERLEGSCHEIBE.
RINNE
SICHERUNGSMUTTER

92

TANQUE GRANO
CUBIERTA
TORNILLO CAB HEX
ARANDELA SEGURID
ARANDELA PLANA
CUBIERTA
TORNILLO CAB HEX
ARANDELA PLANA
PLACA DE TENSION
TORNILLO CAB HEX
ARANDELA SEGURID
ARANDELA PLANA
PLACA DE TENSION
TORNILLO CAB HEX
ARANDELA SEGURID
ARANDELA PLANA
PLACA DE TENSION
TORNILLO CAB HEX
TUERCA RETENCION

TORNILLO CAB HEX
ARANDELA PLANA
MANGA

TUERCA RETENCION



For your Notes / Fiir Ihre Notizen / Pour vos notes / Per le vostre note / Til egne notater




Grain Tank Unloading

Vidange De Tremie A Grains
Korntankentleerung

Descarga De La Tolva Del Grano

9.8

D28230632
D28851230
D41705600
D41705700
D41714700
D44358000
1440330X1
1442965X1
3002169X1
10 3009452X1
11 3014492X1
12 3014493X1
13 3015462X1
14 339056X1
15 338337X1
16 339403X1
17 339451X1
18 339814X1
19 385390X1
20 390734X1
21 380735X1
22 390972X1
23 7104551M1
24 7062686M1
25 7107285M91
25 7104574M91
26 7058219M91
27 7058223M1
28 7058225M1
29 7058568M1
30 7058713M1

o~ WKN =

Al GRASS SEED

M12

@ 4x25mm
O 8x16mm
M10 x 30

M8

M10

M12

M8

M8 x 30
M12 x 60
M10 x 30
M10 x 35
M12 x 30

M10

M12

M8

[A]

SEMENCES DE GAZON

GRASSAMEN

SEMILLA DE LA HIERBA

D-ZIZN-003-A

ZIZNDO003

-k ek ke ok ek ek NI DO D = NN B O N =k N ek R ek e ko b

PIN

HINGE

BEARING FLANGE
BALL BEARING
BEARING FLANGE
HAIR PIN
LOCKNUT

SPLIT PIN
SPRING PIN
BOLT

LOCK WASHER
LOCK WASHER
LOCKNUT
WASHER METRIC
HEX CAP SCREW
HEX CAF SCREW
HEX CAP SCREW
HEX CAP SCREW
CARRIAGE BOLT
FLAT WASHER
FLAT WASHER
FLAT WASHER
SENSOR PLATE
BRACKET
AUGER

AUGER

COVER
SUPPORT
EXTENSION
PLATE

CAP

6246072

GOUPILLE
CHARNIERE
FLASQUE ROULEM.
ROULEMENT BILLES
FLASQUE ROULEM.
EPINGLE

ECRQOU FREIN
GOUPILLE FENDUE
GOUPILLE ELASTIQ
BOULON
RONDELLE FREIN
RONDELLE FREIN
ECROU FREIN
RONDELLE METR.
VIS TETE HEX

VIS TETE HEX

VIS TETE HEX

VIS TETE HEX

VIS COLLET CARRE
RONDELLE PLATE
RONDELLE PLATE
RONDELLE PLATE
PLAQUE

SUPPORT

VIS SANS FIN

VIS SANS FIN
COUVERCLE
SUPPORT
RALLONGE
PLAQUE

CHAPEAU

1) 07/14

STIFT

SCHARNIER
LAGERFLANSCH
KUGELLAGER
LAGERFLANSCH
SICHERUNGSFEDER
SICHERUNGSMUTTER
SPALTBOLZEN
FEDERSTIFT

BOLZEN
SICHERUNGSRING
SICHERUNGSRING
SICHERUNGSMUTTER
SCHEIBE METRISCH

SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE
SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE
SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE
SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE

SCHLOSSSCHRAUBE
UNTERLEGSCHEIBE.
BEILAGSCHEIBE
UNTERLEGSCHEIBE.
SENSORPALTTE
HALTERUNG
FORDERSCHNECKE
FORDERSCHNECKE
ABDECKUNG.
TRAGER
VERLANGERUNG
PLATTE

KAPPE

98

PASADOR

BISAGRA

BRIDA COJINETE
COJINETE BOLAS
BRIDA COJINETE
RETENEDOR ELAST
CONTRATUERCA
PASADOR HENDIDO
PASADOR ELASTICA
PERNO

ARANDELA SEGURID
ARANDELA SEGURID
CONTRATUERCA
ARANDELA METRICO
TORNILLO CAB HEX
TORNILLO CAB HEX
TORNILLO CAB HEX
TORNILLO CAB HEX
TORNILLO C. CUAD
ARANDELA PLANA
ARANDELA PLANA
ARANDELA PLANA
PLACA DE SENSOR
SOPORTE

SINFIN

SINFIN

CUBIERTA
SOPORTE
EXTENSION

PLACA

CAPUCHON



For your Notes / Fiir Ihre Notizen / Pour vos notes / Per le vostre note / Til egne notater




Grain Tank Unloading

Vidange De Tremie A Grains
Korntankentleerung

Descarga De La Tolva Del Grano

Drain Pipe Spout - Short
Tuyau De Vidange Bec - Court
Ablassrohr Tiille - Kurz
Tubo De Drenaje Pico - Corto

0 .14

1 D28880030
2 339056X1 M8
3 339337X1 M8 x 30
4 391039X1 M8
5 394367X1 M8
6 7106725M1
7 7108000M1
84385368X1 M8 x 16
947108775M81
10 390972X1 M8
114D45050059
12 339169X1 M8
13 3014492X1 M8
D-ZIZU-005-B  ZIZUD00S

22
16

16

s
[ "GN Y

RAIL

WASHER METRIC
HEX CAP SCREW
FLAT WASHER
NYLON LOCKNUT
SPOUT

RAIL

CARRIAGE BOLT
DOOR

FLAT WASHER
GAS STRUT

HEX NUT

LOCK WASHER

6246072

RAIL

RONDELLE METR.
VIS TETE HEX
RONDELLE PLATE
ECROU AUTOFREINE
VERSEUR

RAIL

VIS COLLET CARRE
PORTE

RONDELLE PLATE
VERIN AMORTISSEU
ECROU HEXAGONAL
RONDELLE FREIN

1) 07/14

SCHIENE

SCHEIBE METRISCH
SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE
UNTERLEGSCHEIBE.
SICHERUNGSMUTTER
SCHNABEL

SCHIENE
SCHLOSSSCHRAUBE
TUR
UNTERLEGSCHEIBE.
GASZYLINDER
SECHSKANTMUTTER
SICHERUNGSRING

9 14

RIEL

ARANDELA METRICO
TORNILLO CAB HEX
ARANDELA PLANA
TUERCA RETENCION
TUBO DE DESCARGA
RIEL

TORNILLO C. CUAD
PUERTA

ARANDELA PLANA
CILINDRO GAS
TUERCA HEXAGONAL
ARANDELA SEGURID



Grain Tank Unloading Drive
Vidange De Tremie A Grains Entrainement
Korntankentleerung Antrieb

Descarga De La Tolva Del Grano Accionamiento

0 .17

1 7104541M1 1 BEARING FLANGE
2 D41707900 1 BEARING FLANGE
3 7107407M1 2 BUSH

4 339401X1 M10 x 25 4 HEX CAP SCREW
5 339556X1 M10 x 55 4 HEX CAP SCREW
6 3000053X1 1 PARALLEL KEY
7 3000121X1 M10 1 LOCKNUT

8 3008923X1 2 GREASE FITTING
9 3009364X1 M10x 16 1 GRUB SCREW
10 3009365X1 M10 x 20 1 SCREW

11 3009452X1 M10 x 30 1 BOLT

12 3014493X1 M10 26 LOCK WASHER
13 3014494X1 M12 13 LOCK WASHER
14 339054X1 M12 4 NUT

15 339814X1 M10 x 35 16 HEX CAP SCREW
16 390734X1 M10 20 FLAT WASHER
17 390735X1 M12 7 FLAT WASHER
18 390187X1 M12 1 WASHER METRIC
19 392310X1 M10 2 NUT METRIC

20 1440329X1 M10 6 NYLON LOCKNUT
21 7107815M1 1 PULLEY

22 1441858X1 1 GREASE NIPPLE
23 T058206M1 1 SHAFT

24 7058207M1 1 HUB

25 7058456M1 e 18 1 SPROCKET

26 7058648M91 1 SUPPORT

27 7058713M1 1 CAP

28 7059278M91 1 PLATE
294LA350339321 28 4 RIVET NUT

30 D49178800 1 DECAL

31 D28250444 1 BOLT

32 339199X1 @ 47 mm 2 STOP RING

33 339599X1 2 BEAR. 6204 2RS
34 D28250441 41 PULLEY

35 D28880354 1 SPACER

36 1441664X1 M16 1 FLAT WASHER
37 1442739X1 M16 1 HEX LOCKNUT
38 D20400530 © 2541%15mm 1 FLAT WASHER
39 1440476X1 { 25 mm 1 RETAINING RING
40 339034X1 M16 1 NUT METRIC

41 D28210881 1 COMPRESS. SPRING
42 3019575X1 M16 2 FLAT WASHER
43 D28780030 1 PIVOT

44 D28380011 1 TIEROD

45 6248647M1 <> 3737 mm 1 BELT

46 1442994X1 O 32x25mm 1 SPLIT PIN

47 339495X1 M16 1 NUT

48 D41707800 1 BEARING FLANGE
49 339054X1 m12 5 NUT

50 7058645M1 1 BAR

51 6248650M1 1 SHAFT

52 339402X1 M10 3 NUT METRIC

53 385373X1 M10 x 25 3 CARRIAGE BOLT
54 1443593X1 M12 x 20 4 HEX SOCKET SCREW
55 7059208M91 1 SUPPORT

56 339451X1 M10 x 30 § HEX CAP SCREW
57 D41714100 {1 BEARING CARRIER
58 D41653500 © 40-50x1,00mm 2 SHIM

59 6248648M1 1 PULLEY

60 390006X1 1 PARALLEL KEY
61 390597X1 M10 7 FLAT WASHER
62 390912X1 M12 x 40 5 HEX CAP SCREW
63 7058646M1 1 BAR

64 7061304M1 1 CAP

65 D28880495 1 LEVER
664D28880488 65 1 ARM

67 D43364000 65 O 25-28 x20 mm 1 BUSH
684D43364300 65 @ 25-28x25mm 1 BUSH

69 3008923X1 65 1 GREASE FITTING
70 7104527M1 2 BUSH

D-ZIZC-010-B

ZIZCD010

6246072

FLASQUE ROULEM.
FLASQUE ROULEM.
BAGUE

VIS TETE HEX

VIS TETE HEX
CLAVETTE PARALEL
ECROU FREIN
GRAISSEUR

VIS SANS TETE

VIS

BOULON
RONDELLE FREIN
RONDELLE FREIN
ECROU

VIS TETE HEX
RONDELLE PLATE
RONDELLE PLATE
RONDELLE METR.
ECROU METRIQUE
ECRQU AUTOFREINE
POULIE
GRAISSEUR DROIT
ARBRE

MOYEU

BARBOTIN
SUPPORT
CHAPEAU

PLAQUE

RIVET BORGNE
DECALCOMANIE
BOULON

ANNEAU D'ARRET
RLT 6204 2RS
POULIE
ENTRETOISE
RONDELLE PLATE
CONTRE-ECROU
RONDELLE PLATE
ANNEAU D'ARRET
ECROU METRIQUE
RESSORT COMPRES.
RONDELLE PLATE
PIVOT

TIRANT
COURROIE
GOUPILLE FENDUE
ECROU

FLASQUE ROULEM.
ECROU

BARRE

ARBRE

ECRQU METRIQUE
VIS COLLET CARRE
VIS 6 PANS CREUX
SUPPORT

VIS TETE HEX
PALIER

CALE

POULIE

CLAVETTE PARALEL
RONDELLE PLATE
VIS TETE HEX
BARRE

CHAPEAU

LEVIER

BRAS

BAGUE

BAGUE
GRAISSEUR
BAGUE

1) 07/14

LAGERFLANSCH
LAGERFLANSCH
BUCHSE
SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE
SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE
PASSFEDER
SICHERUNGSMUTTER
DRUCKSCHMIERKOPF
SHAFTSCHRAUBE
SCHRAUBE

BOLZEN
SICHERUNGSRING
SICHERUNGSRING
MUTTER
SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE
UNTERLEGSCHEIBE.
BEILAGSCHEIBE
SCHEIBE METRISCH
MUTTER METRISCH
SICHERUNGSMUTTER
RIEMENSCHEIBE
FETT-NIPPEL

WELLE

NABE

KETTENRAD

TRAGER

KAPPE

PLATTE
EINNIETMUTTER
AUFKLEBER

BOLZEN
ANSCHLAGRING
LAGER 6204 2RS
RIEMENSCHEIBE
ABSTANDSTUECK
UNTERLEGSCHEIBE.
MUTTER
UNTERLEGSCHEIBE.
HALTERING

MUTTER METRISCH
DRUCKFEDER
UNTERLEGSCHEIBE.
DREHZAPFEN.
SPANNSTANGE
RIEMEN
SPALTBOLZEN
MUTTER
LAGERFLANSCH
MUTTER

STAB

WELLE

MUTTER METRISCH
SCHLOSSSCHRAUBE
INNBUSSCHRAUBE
TRAGER
SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE
LAGERGEHAUSE
AUSGLEICHSCHEIBE
RIEMENSCHEIBE
PASSFEDER
UNTERLEGSCHEIBE.
SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE
STAB

KAPPE

HEBEL

SCHWINGE

BUCHSE

BUGHSE
DRUCKSCHMIERKOPF
BUCHSE

BRIDA COJINETE
BRIDA COJINETE
CASQUILLO
TORNILLO CAB HEX
TORNILLO CAB HEX
CHAVETA PLANA
CONTRATUERCA
ENGRASADOR
TORNILLO SIN CAB
TORNILLO

PERNO

ARANDELA SEGURID
ARANDELA SEGURID
TUERCA

TORNILLO CAB HEX
ARANDELA PLANA
ARANDELA PLANA
ARANDELA METRICO
TUERCA METRICO
TUERCA RETENCION
POLEA
ENGRASADOR
ARBOL

CUBO

RUEDA DENTADA
SOPORTE
CAPUCHON

PLACA

TUERCA REMACHE
CALCOMANIA
PERNO

ANILLO DE TOPE
RODA. 6204 2RS
POLEA
DISTANCIADOR
ARANDELA PLANA
TUERCA
ARANDELA PLANA
ANILLO RETENCION
TUERCA METRICO
RESORTE COMPRES.
ARANDELA PLANA
PIVOTE

TIRANTE

CORREA

PASADOR HENDIDO
TUERCA

ERIDA COJINETE
TUERCA

BARRA

ARBOL

TUERCA METRICO
TORNILLO C. CUAD
TORNILLO HEX CAB
SOPORTE
TORNILLO CAB HEX
COJINETE SOPORTE
CALCE

POLEA

CHAVETA PLANA
ARANDELA PLANA
TORNILLO CAB HEX
BARRA

CAPUCHON
PALANCA

BRAZO

CASQUILLO
CAsSQUILLO
ENGRASADOR
CASQUILLO



For your Notes / Fiir Ihre Notizen / Pour vos notes / Per le vostre note / Til egne notater




Cooling System

Circuit De Refroidissement

Kiihlsystem

Sistema De Refrigeracion

Rotary Screen & Attachments
Tamis Rotatif & Fixations
Staubabscheider & Befestigunge
Pantalla Giratoria & Fijaciones

10-3

Lo~ AWK =

7107500M81
338641X1
7062527M1
339124X1
3014492X1
339337X1
390972X1
339169X1
339402X1
3014493X1
380734X1
339401X1
339761X1
3009357X1
LA322885350
LA323020350
7107374M91
LA340411405
LA340411205
LA322824250
7107839M91
339123X1
381039X1
7062516M1

M8 x 16

M8 x 30
M8

M8

M10
M10

M10x 25

M8 x 25
M8 x 16

M8 x 20
M8

D-AZZA-016-B AZZADO16

A R e e N R - N RN e - ey

ROTARY SCREEN
RIVET

BRUSH

HEX CAP SCREW
LOCK WASHER
HEX CAF SCREW
FLAT WASHER
HEX NUT

NUT METRIC
LOCK WASHER
FLAT WASHER
HEX CAP SCREW
HEX CAP SCREW
GRUB SCREW
SUPPORT

RING

SUPPORT

PAIR OF FLANGES
BEARING ASSY
HITCH

SLIDER

HEX CAP SCREW
FLAT WASHER
SHAFT

6246072

TAMIS ROTATIF
RIVET

BALAI

VIS TETE HEX
RONDELLE FREIN
VIS TETE HEX
RONDELLE PLATE
ECROU HEXAGONAL
ECROU METRIQUE
RONDELLE FREIN
RONDELLE PLATE
VIS TETE HEX

VIS TETE HEX

VIS SANS TETE
SUPPORT
ANNEAU
SUPPORT

PAIRE DE BRIDES
ROULEMENT
CROCHET ATTELAGE
CURSEUR

VIS TETE HEX
RONDELLE PLATE
ARBRE

1) 0714

SIEBZYLINDER

MNIET

BURSTE
SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE
SICHERUNGSRING
SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE
UNTERLEGSCHEIBE.
SECHSKANTMUTTER
MUTTER METRISCH
SICHERUNGSRING
UNTERLEGSCHEIBE.
SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE
SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE
SHAFTSCHRAUBE
TRAGER

RING.

TRAGER
FLANSCHPAAR
RADIALLAGER

HITCH

SCHIEBER
SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE
UNTERLEGSCHEIBE.
WELLE

10 3

CRIBA GIRATORIA
REMACHE
ESCOBILLA
TORNILLO CAB HEX
ARANDELA SEGURID
TORNILLO CAB HEX
ARANDELA PLANA
TUERCA HEXAGONAL
TUERCA METRICO
ARANDELA SEGURID
ARANDELA PLANA
TORNILLO CAB HEX
TORNILLO CAB HEX
TORNILLO SIN CAB
SOPORTE

ANILLO

SOPORTE

PAR DE BRIDAS
RODAMIENTO RAD
ENGANCHE
CURSOR

TORNILLO CAB HEX
ARANDELA PLANA
ARBOL



For your Notes / Fiir Ihre Notizen / Pour vos notes / Per le vostre note / Til egne notater




Engine Bracket

F.EB410P

Support Moteur F.E 8410 P 1 0 8
Motortriger F.E 8410 P %
Soporte Del Motor F.E 8410 P
1 LA140045 M10 37 LOCK WASHER RONDELLE FREIN SICHERUNGSRING ARANDELA SEGURID
2 LA140046 M12 16 SPRING WASHER RONDELLE ELASTIQ FEDERSCHEIBE ARANDELA ELASTI.
3 LA140048 M16 2 SPRING WASHER RONDELLE ELASTIQ FEDERSCHEIBE ARANDELA ELASTI.
4 LA322358 M8 7 SPRING WASHER RONDELLE ELASTIQ FEDERSCHEIBE ARANDELA ELASTI.
5 1440329X1 M10 5 NYLON LOCKNUT ECROU AUTOFREINE ~ SICHERUNGSMUTTER TUERCA RETENCION
6 1441664X1 M16 4 FLAT WASHER RONDELLE PLATE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE. ARANDELA PLANA
7 1442739X1 M16 6 HEX LOCKNUT CONTRE-ECROU MUTTER TUERCA
8 1442740X1 M16 x 130 6 HEX CAP SCREW VIS TETE HEX SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE TORNILLO CAB HEX
9 D28781296 6 SPACER ENTRETOISE ABSTANDSTUECK DISTANCIADOR
10 D28781297 18X70X6 6 SPACER ENTRETOISE ABSTANDSTUECK DISTANCIADOR
11 3019575X1 M16 6 FLAT WASHER RONDELLE PLATE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE. ARANDELA PLANA
12 339018X1 M10 x 40 5 HEX CAP SCREW VIS TETE HEX SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE TORNILLO CAB HEX
13 339034X1 M16 2 NUT METRIC ECROU METRIQUE MUTTER METRISCH TUERCA METRICO
14 339337X1 M8 x 30 14 HEX CAP SCREW VIS TETE HEX SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE TORNILLO CAB HEX
15 339451X1 M10 x 30 24 HEX CAP SCREW VIS TETE HEX SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE TORNILLO CAB HEX
16 390597X1 M10 10 FLAT WASHER RONDELLE PLATE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE. ARANDELA PLANA
17 390735X1 M12 5 FLAT WASHER RONDELLE PLATE BEILAGSCHEIBE ARANDELA PLANA
18 390864X1 M16 x B0 2 HEX CAP SCREW VIS TETE HEX SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE TORNILLO CAB HEX
19 391039X1 M8 14 FLAT WASHER RONDELLE PLATE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE, ARANDELA PLANA
20 391375X1 M12 x 35 5 HEX CAP SCREW VIS TETE HEX SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE TORNILLO CAB HEX
21 D46406600 6 DAMPER AMORTISSEUR STOSSDAMPFER AMORTIGUADOR.
22 1440716X1 M12 x 30 10 HEX HEAD BOLT VIS KOPFSCHRAUBE TORNILLO
23 1442936X1 @ 18-22x15mm 2 SEALING WASHER RONDELLE ETANCH. DICHTRING ARANDELA SELLADO
24 LA410000794 2 SEALING WASHER RONDELLE ETANCH. DICHTRING ARANDELA SELLADO
25 LA323143050 2 UNION RACCORD VERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR
26 LA322310850 2 COCK ROBINET ABSPERRHAHN AGUJA INDICADORA
27 6247415M91 1 SUPPORT SUPPORT TRAGER SOPORTE
28 6247416M91 1 SUPPORT SUPPORT TRAGER SOPORTE
29 6247420M91 1 SUPPORT SUPPORT TRAGER SOPORTE
30 6247421M91 1 SUPPORT SUPPORT TRAGER SOPORTE
31 7062474M91 1 FRAME BATI RAHMEN BASTIDOR
32 LA323560250 @ 800 mm 1 FAN VENTILATEUR LUEFTER VENTILADOR
33 339018X1 M10 x 40 6 HEX CAP SCREW VIS TETE HEX SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE TORNILLO CAB HEX
34 V835277029 8.4 AWF 276KW 1 ENGINE MOTEUR MOTOR MOTOR
35 7106050M1 <» 5000 mm 1 HYDRAULIC HOSE DURITE HYDRAULIC HYDRAUL.SCHLAUCH  TUBO HYDRAULICO
36 7106051M1 <> 4000 mm 1 HYDRAULIC HOSE DURITE HYDRAULIC HYDRAUL.SCHLAUCH  TUBO HYDRAULICO
37 LA300128295 1 PIPE UNION RACCORD EMENT ANSCHLUSSTUTZEN UNION DE TUBERIA
38 LA300136355 1 FILLER REMPLISSEUR EINFUELLSTUTZEN RELLENADOR
39 LA320479650 1 PLUG BOUCHON STOPSEL TAPON
40 LA321806450 1 FILLER REMPLISSEUR EINFUELLSTUTZEN RELLENADOR
41 LA355562230 2 SEALING WASHER RONDELLE ETANCH. DICHTRING ARANDELA SELLADO
42 3019564X1 2 HOSECLIP COLLIER DURITE SCHLAUCHSCHELLE ABRAZADERA TUBO
43 6248209M1 <> 3441 mm 1 HYDRAULIC HOSE DURITE HYDRAULIC HYDRAUL.SCHLAUCH  TUBO HYDRAULICO
44 7105112M1 1 SPACER ENTRETOISE ABSTANDSTUECK DISTANCIADOR
D-AZZE-019-A AZZEDO019 6246072 (1) 07114 10 8



For your Notes / Fiir Ihre Notizen / Pour vos notes / Per le vostre note / Til egne notater




Exhaust

Echappement
Auspuff 1 0 -13
Escape
1 LA140045 M10 4 LOCK WASHER RONDELLE FREIN SICHERUNGSRING ARANDELA SEGURID
2 LA140046 M12 4 SPRING WASHER RONDELLE ELASTIQ FEDERSCHEIBE ARANDELA ELASTI.
3 LA322357 M6 4 SPRING WASHER RONDELLE ELASTIQ FEDERSCHEIBE ARANDELA ELASTI.
4 LA322358 M8 4 SPRING WASHER RONDELLE ELASTIQ FEDERSCHEIBE ARANDELA ELASTI.
5 LA431352 1 CLAMP COLLIER KLEMME ABRAZADERA
6 D45066900 <> 290 mm 6 CABLETIE ATTACHE CABLE KABELBINDER APRIETACABLES
7 71478816 1 SCR MUFFLER SILENCIEUX RCS SCHALLDAMPFER SILENCIADOR SCR
8 V837084045 1 CLAMP COLLIER KLEMME ABRAZADERA
9 V837084094 2 SENSOR CAPTEUR SENSOR SENSOR
10 V837084096 3 SENSOR CAPTEUR TEMPERATURFUHLER SENSOR
11 339030X1 M6 4 NUT METRIC ECROU METRIQUE MUTTER METRISCH TUERCA METRICO
12 339159X1 M8 x 65 2 HEX CAP SCREW VIS TETE HEX SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE TORNILLO CAB HEX
13 339169X1 M8 3 HEX NUT ECROU HEXAGONAL SECHSKANTMUTTER  TUERCA HEXAGONAL
14 339451X1 M10 x 30 4 HEX CAP SCREW VIS TETE HEX SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE TORNILLO CAB HEX
15 339560X1 M6 x 16 4 HEX CAP SCREW VIS TETE HEX SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE TORNILLO CAB HEX
16 339742X1 M6 4 FLAT WASHER RONDELLE PLATE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE, ARANDELA PLANA
17 339761X1 M8 x 25 6 HEX CAP SCREW VIS TETE HEX SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE TORNILLO CAB HEX
18 390972X1 M8 5 FLAT WASHER RONDELLE PLATE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE. ARANDELA PLANA
19 391039X1 M8 4 FLAT WASHER RONDELLE PLATE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE. ARANDELA PLANA
20 394367X1 M8 2 NYLON LOCKNUT ECROU AUTOFREINE ~ SICHERUNGSMUTTER TUERCA RETENCION
21 395564X1 M12 x 35 4 HEX CAP SCREW VIS TETE HEX SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE TORNILLO CAB HEX
22 6247062M81 1 CLAMP COLLIER KLEMME ABRAZADERA
23 7059070M31 1 EXHAUST PIPE TUYAU ECHAPPE. AUSPUFFLEITUNG TUBO ESCAPE
24 7059743M1 2 CLAMP COLLIER KLEMME ABRAZADERA
25 7061572M31 41 EXHAUST PIPE TUYAU ECHAPPE. AUSPUFFLEITUNG TUBO ESCAPE
26 7061719M91 1 SUPPORT SUPPORT TRAGER SOPORTE
27 T70682971M1 1 CLAMP COLLIER KLEMME ABRAZADERA
D-AZAB-001-A AZABDO001 6246072 (1) 07114 10 13



For your Notes / Fiir Ihre Notizen / Pour vos notes / Per le vostre note / Til egne notater




For your Notes / Fiir Ihre Notizen / Pour vos notes / Per le vostre note / Til egne notater




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Fendt+NA+Harvesting+8380+P+8410+P+Combine+series+Repair+Time+Schedule

Beater Variator
Batteur Variateur 1 1 3
Dreschtrommel Variator 5
Batidor Variador
1 D41711000 1 BEARING FLANGE FLASQUE ROULEM. LAGERFLANSCH BRIDA COJINETE
2 1441858X1 1 GREASE NIPPLE GRAISSEUR DROIT FETT-NIPPEL ENGRASADOR
3 339209X1 M12 x 30 10 HEX CAP SCREW VIS TETE HEX SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE TORNILLO CAB HEX
4 3014494X1 M12 11 LOCK WASHER RONDELLE FREIN SICHERUNGSRING ARANDELA SEGURID
5 D28380178 2 PLATE PLAQUE PLATTE PLACA
6 7061069M1 1 BRACKET SUPPORT HALTERUNG SOPORTE
7 391375X1 M12x 35 5 HEX CAP SCREW VIS TETE HEX SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE TORNILLO CAB HEX
8 390735X1 M12 5 FLAT WASHER RONDELLE PLATE BEILAGSCHEIBE ARANDELA PLANA
9 1440330X1 M12 4 LOCKNUT ECROU FREIN SICHERUNGSMUTTER CONTRATUERCA
10 390419X1 M16 x 40 1 HEX CAP SCREW VIS TETE HEX SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE TORNILLO CAB HEX
11 D28787513 1 WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE ARANDELA
12 6275369M1 2 PLATE PLAQUE PLATTE PLACA
13 6275387M1 1 IDLER POULIE TENSION LEITRAD POLEA LOCA
14 7061072M91 1 BRACKET SUPPORT HALTERUNG SOPORTE
15 1441885X1 O 68,26x353mm 4 ORING JOINT TORIQUE O-RING JUNTA TOROIDAL
16 6272561M1 1 SPACER ENTRETOISE ABSTANDSTUECK DISTANCIADOR
17 390613X1 @ 100 mm 2 RETAINING RING ANNEAU D'ARRET HALTERING ANILLO RETENCION
18 390169X1 1 BALL BEARING ROULEMENT BILLES KUGELLAGER COJINETE BOLAS
19 7059994M1 4> 2514 mm 1 BELT COURROIE RIEMEN CORREA
20 7059993M91 1 VARIATOR VARIATEUR VARIATOR VARIADOR
21 D28380221 1 COVER COUVERCLE ABDECKUNG. CUBIERTA
22 D42596800 1 LOCK ELEMENT SERRURE SCHLIESSELEMENT CERRADURA
23 D42696800 4 PIN GOUPILLE STIFT PASADOR
24 D45403600 O 100-115x12mm 1 GASKET JOINT DICHTUNG JUNTA
25 D45403700 @ 100-125x 12mm 1 GASKET JOINT DICHTUNG JUNTA
26 D45471500 O 139.,70x534mm 1 ORING JOINT TORIQUE O-RING JUNTA TOROIDAL
27 1441858X1 1 GREASE NIPPLE GRAISSEUR DROIT FETT-NIPPEL ENGRASADOR
28 3000258X1 M10 x 40 18 SOCKET HEAD BOLT  BOULON SCHRAUBE PERNO
29 6272557M91 1 PLATE PLAQUE PLATTE PLACA
30 7062253M1 1 HUB MOYEU NABE CuBO
31 D41654800 O 4555x1mm 1 SHIM CALE AUSGLEICHSCHEIBE ~ CALCE
31 D41654900 © 45-55x2 mm 1 SHIM CALE AUSGLEICHSCHEIBE CALCE
32 7061064M1 1 SHAFT ARBRE WELLE ARBOL

D-AAZE-010-B AAZBDO010

6246072

) 0714

13



For your Notes / Fiir Ihre Notizen / Pour vos notes / Per le vostre note / Til egne notater




Front Axle & Gearbox

Essieu Avant & Boite De Vitesses
Vorderachse & Getriebe

Eje Delantero & Caja De Cambios

Standard
Standard
Standard
Standard

12 4

gwwwwmmmmmmmmmm—n-m-x-x-a_a-.a.._
WN=S200O~NOURAUN_20O00~N0ONEWN2000~NOOA WK =

3016488X1
D46116500
D45236500
7062122M1
7701683
3014496X1
1441664X1
1442974X1
7701758
7062072M91
339208X1
380735X1
3015462X1
7062117M1
339891X1
394367X1
D46149400
71340437
1441858X1
71457425
7062124M1
7062127M1
71370926
700729503
7062730M1
3008923X1
339052X1
D41715000
339003X1
D40431500
339300X1
3014495X1
339079X1
7108061Ma1

@ 39-66x5mm
M16

5/8"11x 3
M16

M16

@ 5x50mm
5/8"-11 x 1-1/2

M12 x 45
M12
M12

M8 x 80
M8

@ 12-7 No

7/8"-9x 3

© 6x40mm

M14 x B0
M14

M14

M14

@ 12-15No

-

N
NNNNNOONNNANEBION IR NNBRARNNN=N

-k ) =
= mhaND

D-ABZC-015-A ABZCDO015

FLAT WASHER
BREATHER

PLUG

PIN

HEX HEAD BOLT
LOCK WASHER
FLAT WASHER
SPLIT PIN

HEX HEAD BOLT
FRONT AXLE
HEX CAF SCREW
FLAT WASHER
LOCKNUT

SHAFT

HEX CAP SCREW
NYLON LOCKNUT
SLEEVE

FILTER VENT
GREASE NIPPLE
FINAL DRIVE
SHAFT

BRAKE DISC
SPACER

HEX HEAD BOLT
HUB

GREASE FITTING
ROLL PIN
BEARING FLANGE
GREASE FITTING
HEX CAP SCREW
FLAT WASHER
LOCK WASHER
NUT METRIC
GEARBOX

6246072

RONDELLE PLATE
RENIFLARD
BOUCHON
GOUPILLE

VIS

RONDELLE FREIN
RONDELLE PLATE
GOUPILLE FENDUE
VIS

ESSIEU AVANT

VIS TETE HEX
RONDELLE PLATE
ECROU FREIN
ARBRE

VIS TETE HEX
ECROU AUTOFREINE
MANCHON

EVENT DE FILTRE
GRAISSEUR DROIT
REDUCTION FINALE
ARBRE

DISQUE DE FREIN
ENTRETOISE

VIS

MOYEU
GRAISSEUR
GOUPILLE ROULEE
FLASQUE ROULEM.
GRAISSEUR

VIS TETE HEX
RONDELLE PLATE
RONDELLE FREIN
ECROU METRIQUE
BOITE VITESSES

1) 07/14

UNTERLEGSCHEIBE.
ENTLUFTER

STOPSEL

STIFT
KOPFSCHRAUBE
SICHERUNGSRING
UNTERLEGSCHEIBE.
SPALTBOLZEN
KOPFSCHRAUBE
VORDERACHSE
SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE
BEILAGSCHEIBE
SICHERUNGSMUTTER
WELLE
SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE
SICHERUNGSMUTTER
HULSE
FULLENTLUFTUNG
FETT-NIPPEL
ENDANTRIEB

WELLE
BREMSSCHEIBE
ABSTANDSTUECK
KOPFSCHRAUBE
NABE
DRUCKSCHMIERKOPF
SPANNHUELSE
LAGERFLANSCH
DRUCKSCHMIERKOPF
SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE
UNTERLEGSCHEIBE.
SICHERUNGSRING
MUTTER METRISCH
GETRIEBE

12 4

ARANDELA PLANA
RESPIRADOR
TAPON

PASADOR
TORNILLO
ARANDELA SEGURID
ARANDELA PLANA
PASADOR HENDIDO
TORNILLO

EJE DELANTERO
TORNILLO CAB HEX
ARANDELA PLANA
CONTRATUERCA
ARBOL

TORNILLO CAB HEX
TUERCA RETENCION
MANGUITO
VENTILACION
ENGRASADOR
REDUCCION FINAL
ARBOL

DISCO DE FRENO
DISTANCIADOR
TORNILLO

cUBO
ENGRASADOR
PASADOR ELASTICO
BRIDA COJINETE
ENGRASADOR
TORNILLO CAB HEX
ARANDELA PLANA
ARANDELA SEGURID
TUERCA METRICO
CAJA VELOCIDADES



Reduction Gear
Reducteur
Untersetzungsgetriebe
Engranaje Reductor

127

vy
WO~ AWK =

WWWWWMRMNMNRN NN RN R R R = = = =% =3 3 s
BOUNS2CO00~N~~-~N00UAEAWN=2C0000CO~NO0NEWN =

71457425
7744477
52894
71453762
71304271
71453761
70210012
70210011
71408704
71453049
3010770X1
700718109
70904224
71339238
71400417
71162781
70933817
71417111
71417112
71408766
71408767
71408768
71369299
71148102
71162782
71453044
71453047
71453045
71166170
71166171
71166172
3019857X1
700717365
71304261
71408769
3010783X1
71304292
70923816

M12 x 35
12" x 1

e 14

1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
3
2
2
1
1
6
1
1
0.005" 2
0.007" 2
0.010" 2
2

2

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

2

1

1

1

4

1

1

e 107

0.005"
0.007"
0.010"
M12 x 80

M16 x 40

I QS ST QSFIT QT R U N - G- W GRS - R T R T SRR VRN TSI NS S QT TR R VSR SRS Pl i i S G Gt et e 3

© 3,53x82,14 mm

D-LC66-001-A LC66D001

FINAL DRIVE
DOUBLE LIP SEAL
RETAINING RING
BEARING CONE
BEARING CAP
BEARING CUP
BEARING CUP
BEARING CONE
HOUSING

AXLE SHAFT
HEX HEAD BOLT
DOWEL PIN

PIPE PLUG

FLAT WASHER
PINION

BEARING CONE
HEX CAP SCREW
BEARING CUP
BEARING CONE
SHIM

SHIM

SHIM

PLUG

GASKET KIT
BEARING CUP
RING

GEAR

SPACER

SHIM

SHIM

SHIM

HEX CAP SCREW
LIP SEAL
BEARING CAP
AXLE WASHER
HEX HEAD BOLT
BEARING RETAINER
O-RING

6246072

REDUCTION FINALE
JOINT

ANNEAU D'ARRET
CONE ROULEMENT
CACHE ROULEMENT
CUVETTE ROULEMNT
CUVETTE ROULEMNT
CONE ROULEMENT
CARTER

ARBRE D'ESSIEU

vis

TENON DE GUIDAGE
BOUCHON DE TUYAU
RONDELLE PLATE
PIGNON

CONE ROULEMENT
VIS TETE HEX
CUVETTE ROULEMNT
CONE ROULEMENT
CALE

CALE

CALE

BOUCHON

JEU DE JOINTS
CUVETTE ROULEMNT
ANNEAU
ENGRENAGE
ENTRETOISE

CALE

CALE

CALE

VIS TETE HEX

JOINT A LEVRE
CACHE ROULEMENT
RONDELLE

VIS

DE RETENUE

JOINT TORIQUE

) 07114

ENDANTRIEB
DICHTUNG
HALTERING
LAGERINNENRING
LAGER-AUSSENRING
LAGERAUSSENRING
LAGERAUSSENRING
LAGERINNENRING
GEHAUSE
ACHSWELLE
KOPFSCHRAUBE
KERBSTIFT
ROHRENDKAPPE
UNTERLEGSCHEIBE.
RITZEL
LAGERINNENRING
SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE
LAGERAUSSENRING
LAGERINNENRING
AUSGLEICHSCHEIBE
AUSGLEICHSCHEIBE
AUSGLEICHSCHEIBE
STOPFEN
DICHTSCHEIB.SATZ
LAGERAUSSENRING
RING.

ZAHNRAD
ABSTANDSTUECK
AUSGLEICHSCHEIBE
AUSGLEICHSCHEIBE
AUSGLEICHSCHEIBE
SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE
LIPPENDICHTUNG
LAGER-AUSSENRING
ACHSENSCHEIBE
KOPFSCHRAUBE
LAGERHALTER
O-RING

127

REDUCCION FINAL
SELLO

ANILLO RETENCION
CONO COJINETE
TAPA DE COJINETE
ANILLO COJINETE
ANILLO COJINETE
CONO COJINETE
ALOJAMIENTO

EJE DEL ARBOL
TORNILLO

ESPIGA

TAPON DE TUBERIA
ARANDELA PLANA
PINON

CONOQ COJINETE
TORNILLO CAB HEX
ANILLO COJINETE
CONO COJINETE
CALCE

CALCE

CALCE

TAPON

KIT JUNTA PLANA
ANILLO COJINETE
ANILLO
ENGRANAJE
DISTANCIADOR
CALCE

CALCE

CALCE

TORNILLO CAB HEX
SELLO DE LABIO
TAPA DE COJINETE
ARANDELA DE EJE
TORNILLO
RETENEDOR
JUNTA TORICA



Tracks

Chenilles
Raupenketten 1 2 -10
Orugas
147110879M1 24 UBOLT ETRIER FILETE BUEGELSCHRAUBE BRIDAEN U
247110883M31 4 AXLE ESSIEU ACHSE EJE
347110885M31 8 AXLE ESSIEU ACHSE EJE
4%7110888M1 16 ROLLER GALET ROLLE RODILLO
547110889M1 4 ARM BRAS SCHWINGE BRAZO
6 [A] 4 BUMPER PARE CHOC STOSSFAENGER PARAGOLPES
7 [A] 2 FRAME CHASSIS RAHMEN BASTIDOR
847110928M1 8 IDLER POULIE TENSION LEITRAD POLEA LOCA
9 [A] 2 BELT COURROIE RIEMEN CORREA
10 [A] 14 WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE ARANDELA
11 [A] 80 WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE ARANDELA
1247111451M1 M12 160 LOCK WASHER RONDELLE FREIN SICHERUNGSRING ARANDELA SEGURID
1347110480M1 M20 68 LOCK WASHER RONDELLE FREIN SICHERUNGSRING ARANDELA SEGURID
1447111471M1 M12X1,5X35 10.9 160 SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO
15 [A] 20 SCREW VIS AUTO-COUPE BOHRSCHRAUBE TORNILLO ROSCA
1647111472M1 M20 X 1,5 96 NUT ECROU MUTTER TUERCA
17 2 [A] 2 RING ANNEAU RING. ANILLO
18 2 [A] 2 HuB MOYEU NABE cuBO
19 2 [A] 2 CAP CHAPEAU KAPPE CAPUCHON
20 2 [A] 1 AXLE ESSIEU ACHSE EJE
21 2 [A] 12 SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO
MEX128.8
22 2 [A] 12 STUDBOLT GOUJON STEHBOLZEN PERNC PRISIONERO
M20X1.5
23 2 [A] 2 PLUG BOUCHON STOPSEL TAPON
24 2 [A] 2 ORING JOINT TORIQUE O-RING JUNTA TOROIDAL
2.50X65
25 2 [A] 2 ORING JOINT TORIQUE O-RING JUNTA TOROIDAL
2.62X126
26 2 [A] 2 SEAL JOINT ETANCHEITE DICHTUNGSSCHEIBE  JUNTA REDONDA
27 2 [A] 4 BEARING COUSSINET LAGER COJINETE
28 2 [A] 2 LOCKNUT ECROU FREIN SICHERUNGSMUTTER  CONTRATUERCA
29 2 [A] 2 LOCK WASHER RONDELLE FREIN SICHERUNGSRING ARANDELA SEGURID
30 3 [A] 2 RING ANNEAU RING. ANILLO
3 3 [A] 1 AXLE ESSIEU ACHSE EJE
32 3 [A] 2 HuB MOYEU NABE cuso
33 3 [A] 2 CAP CHAPEAU KAPPE CAPUCHON
34 3 [A] 12 SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO
M6X12 8.8
35 3 [A] 2 PLUG BOUCHON STOPSEL TAPON
36 3 [A] 2 ORING JOINT TORIQUE O-RING JUNTA TOROIDAL
2.50X65
a7 3 [A] 2 ORING JOINT TORIQUE O-RING JUNTA TOROIDAL
2.62X126
38 3 [A] 2 SEAL JOINT ETANCHEITE DICHTUNGSSCHEIBE  JUNTA REDONDA
39 3 [A] 4 BEARING COUSSINET LAGER COJINETE
40 3 [A] 2 LOCKNUT ECROU FREIN SICHERUNGSMUTTER  CONTRATUERCA
41 3 [A] 2 LOCK WASHER RONDELLE FREIN SICHERUNGSRING ARANDELA SEGURID
[Al PART NUMBER TO BE ADVISED
A NOTIFIER
TEILNUMMER WIRD BEKANNTGEGEBEN
EL NO. DE PIEZA SERA COMUNICADO
D-LC72-003-A LC72D003 6246072 (1) 07114 12 10



For your Notes / Fiir Ihre Notizen / Pour vos notes / Per le vostre note / Til egne notater




Gearbox
Boite De Vitesses
Getriebe
Caja De Cambios

1215

- —a
N=200~NNOU AWK =

[A]

6248459M1
700718109
71377531
70930609
3009506X1
71377777
7062836M1
70225441
70226012
71187352
339020X1
339369X1
71183535
71183536
70925919
7710239
7710221
D46140059
8746133
71302470
71184144
71406298
700721684
835091M91
846329
71183750
846337
390419X1
71390888
70923594
71377717
71377718
71377719
71377720
71377721
71377724
70927321
71390887
70042847
71160055
D46140063
70923818
71377712
71377713
71377714
71377715
71377716
71377722
71377723
70930426
71184133
71184134
71184135
71302467
71302468
71302469
71302471

NOT ILLUSTRATED
NON ILLUSTRE
NICHT ILLUSTRIERT
NO ILUSTRADO

D-ABXZ-006-A ABXZD006

172" x 1

M12 x 30

M12 x 20
M12

© 3,53 x 36,69 mm

M10 x 45

=
=
[=)]
»

B
(=]

3,53 x 151,99 mm
0.002"
0.003"
0.005"
0.007"
0.010"

POOOOO

3,53 x 101,19 mm
0.002"
0.003"
0.005"
0.007"
0.010"

POOOPOO

[A]
[A]
[A]
[A]
[A]
[A]
[A]

St aaacdaadaMMMMMadaagdaaMMMMMaagadaadaNAadadaaadaaadaBh NN 2 W=

TRANSM.HOUSING
DOWEL PIN
COVER

CLAMP

HEX CAP SCREW
PLUG

SHAFT

PLUG

SEALING WASHER
PLASTIC PLUG
HEX CAP SCREW
LOCK WASHER
FILTER RETAINER
MAINFOLD KIT
O-RING

BEARING CONE
BEARING CUP
LUB.OIL PIPE
UNION

RETAINING RING
RETAINING RING
PUMP

HEX HEAD BOLT
UNION

ELBOW FITTING
TUBE ASSY
STRAIGHT FITTING
HEX CAP SCREW
BEARING HOUSING
O-RING

LIP SEAL
RETAINING RING
SHAFT

BALL BEARING
RETAINING RING
BEARING HOUSING

BEARING CUP
BEARING CONE
BEARING CUP
RETAINING RING
RETAINING RING
RETAINING RING
RETAINING RING
RETAINING RING
RETAINING RING
RETAINING RING

6246072

CARTER BV

TENON DE GUIDAGE
CARTER

COLLIER

VIS TETE HEX
BOUCHON

ARBRE

BOUCHON
RONDELLE ETANCH.
BOUCHON PLASTIQU
VIS TETE HEX
ROMDELLE FREIN
RETENEUR
FILTR/COLLECTEUR
JOINT TORIQUE
CONE ROULEMENT
CUVETTE ROULEMNT
TUYAU HUILE LUB
RACCORD

ANNEAU D'ARRET
ANNEAU D'ARRET
POMPE

VIS

RACCORD
RACCORD COUDE
ENSEMBLE TUBE
RACCORD DROIT
VIS TETE HEX
CARTER ROULEMENT
JOINT TORIQUE

JOINT A LEVRE
ANNEAU D'ARRET
ARBRE

ROULEMENT BILLES
ANNEAU D'ARRET
CARTER ROULEMENT
JOINT TORIQUE
CALE

CALE

CALE

CALE

CALE

CUVETTE ROULEMNT
CONE ROULEMENT
CUVETTE ROULEMNT
ANNEAU D'ARRET
ANNEAU D'ARRET
ANNEAU D'ARRET
ANNEAU D'ARRET
ANNEAU D'ARRET
ANNEAU D'ARRET
ANNEAU D'ARRET

(1) 07114

GETRIEBEGEHAEUSE
KERBSTIFT
ABDECKUNG
KLEMME
SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE
STOPSEL

WELLE

STOPFEN
DICHTRING
PLASTIKSTOPFEN
SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE
SICHERUNGSRING
FILTERHALTER
SATZ

O-RING
LAGERINNENRING
LAGERAUSSENRING
SCHMIEROELLEITG.
VERSCHRAUBUNG
HALTERING
HALTERING

PUMPE
KOPFSCHRAUBE
VERSCHRAUBUNG
KNIE FITTING

ROHR KPL
GERADER FITTING
SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE
LAGERGEHAEUSE
O-RING

SCHEIBE

SCHEIBE

SCHEIBE

SCHEIBE

SCHEIBE
LIPPENDICHTUNG
HALTERING

WELLE
KUGELLAGER
HALTERING
LAGERGEHAEUSE
O-RING
AUSGLEICHSCHEIBE
AUSGLEICHSCHEIBE
AUSGLEICHSCHEIBE
AUSGLEICHSCHEIBE
AUSGLEICHSCHEIBE
LAGERAUSSENRING
LAGERINNENRING
LAGERAUSSENRING
HALTERING
HALTERING
HALTERING
HALTERING
HALTERING
HALTERING
HALTERING

12 15

CAJA TRANSMISION
ESPIGA

CUBIERTA
ABRAZADERA
TORNILLO CAB HEX
TAPON

ARBOL

TAPON

ARANDELA SELLADO
PLASTIC PLUG
TORNILLO CAB HEX
ARANDELA SEGURID
RETENEDOR
JUEGO

JUNTA TORICA
CONO COJINETE
ANILLO COJINETE
TUBO ACEITE LUB
RACOR

ANILLO RETENCION
ANILLO RETENCION
BOMBA

TORNILLO

RACOR

CONEXION DE CODO
CONJ.DE TUBO
CONECTOR DIRECTO
TORNILLO CAB HEX
CAJA COJINETE
JUNTA TORICA
CALCE

CALCE

CALCE

CALCE

CALCE

SELLO DE LABIO
ANILLO RETENCION
EJE

COJINETE BOLAS
ANILLO RETENCION
CAJA COJINETE
JUNTA TORICA
CALCE

CALCE

CALCE

CALCE

CALCE

ANILLO COJINETE
CONO COJINETE
ANILLO COJINETE
ANILLO RETENCION
ANILLO RETENCION
ANILLO RETENCION
ANILLO RETENCION
ANILLO RETENCION
ANILLO RETENCION
ANILLO RETENCION



For your Notes / Fiir Ihre Notizen / Pour vos notes / Per le vostre note / Til egne notater




Brakes Autolevel
Freins Autolevel
Bremsen Autolevel 1 2 -20
Frenos Autolevel
1 1440922X1 M6 x B0 1 HEX CAP SCREW VIS TETE HEX SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE TORNILLO CAB HEX
2 390971X1 M6 7 FLAT WASHER RONDELLE PLATE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE. ARANDELA PLANA
3 339451X1 M10 x 30 1 HEX CAP SCREW VIS TETE HEX SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE TORNILLO CAB HEX
4 390597X1 M10 1 FLAT WASHER RONDELLE PLATE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE. ARANDELA PLANA
5 LA140045 M10 1 LOCK WASHER RONDELLE FREIN SICHERUNGSRING ARANDELA SEGURID
6 339402X1 M10 1 NUT METRIC ECROU METRIQUE MUTTER METRISCH TUERCA METRICO
7 D45739100 4 SUPPORT SUPPORT TRAGER SOPORTE
8 7105348M1 1 SUPPORT SUPPORT TRAGER SOPORTE
9 D46140016 2 KIT, BRAKE JEU FREIN BREMSENSATZ FRENOS JUEGO
10 7104678M1 1 BRACKET SUPPORT HALTERUNG SOPQORTE
11 1441268X1 M6 x 30 3 HEX CAP SCREW VIS TETE HEX SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE TORNILLO CAB HEX
12 3000192X1 M6 3 LOCKNUT ECROU FREIN SICHERUNGSMUTTER  CONTRATUERCA
13 7105338M91 1 HOSE DURITE SCHLAUCH TUBO DE GOMA
14 T105336M91 1 HOSE DURITE SCHLAUCH TUBO DE GOMA
15 391332X1 M20 x 100 4 HEX CAP SCREW VIS TETE HEX SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE TORNILLO CAB HEX
16 3014498X1 M20 4 LOCK WASHER RONDELLE FREIN SICHERUNGSRING ARANDELA SEGURID
17 385365X1 M20 4 FLAT WASHER RONDELLE PLATE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE. ARANDELA PLANA
18 3009747X1 M20 4 NUT ECROU MUTTER TUERCA
19 LA322017050 2 UNION RACCORD VERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR
20 D28186254 2 SPACER ENTRETOISE ABSTANDSTUECK DISTANCIADOR
D-ABZG-008-A ABZGDO008 6246072 (1) 07114 12 20



Parking Brake

Frein De Stationnement
Feststellbremse

Freno De Estacionamiento

12 -23

1 LA140046 M12

2 7062134M1

3 D28186409

4 D28186503

5 1440476X1 @ 25mm
6 70919393

7 391176X1 M8 x 40
8 339056X1 M8

9 394367X1 M8

10 71183170

11 339054X1 M12

12 339299X1 M12 x 30
13 1442739X1 M16

14471171602
15 71171275

=> D28186128

16 339034X1 M16
17 339669X1 @ 37mm
D-LC69-001-A LC69D001

4 SPRING WASHER
PLATE

PLATE

ADAPTER
RETAINING RING
FLAT WASHER
HEX CAF SCREW
WASHER METRIC
NYLON LOCKNUT
BRAKE DRUM
NUT

HEX CAF SCREW
HEX LOCKNUT
BRAKE

LEVER

NUT METRIC
STOP RING

-k ok ko f ok ok B e ek ko b =k

6246072

ROMDELLE ELASTIQ
PLAQUE

PLAQUE
ADAPTATEUR
ANMNEAU D'ARRET
ROMNDELLE PLATE
VIS TETE HEX
RONDELLE METR.
ECROU AUTOFREINE
TAMBOUR DE FREIN
ECROU

VIS TETE HEX
CONTRE-ECROU
FREIN

LEVIER

ECRQOU METRIQUE
ANNEAU D'ARRET

1) 07114

FEDERSCHEIBE

ADAPTER

HALTERING
BEILAGSCHEIBE
SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE
SCHEIBE METRISCH
SICHERUNGSMUTTER
BREMSTROMMEL
MUTTER
SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE
MUTTER

BREMSE

HEBEL

MUTTER METRISCH
ANSCHLAGRING

12 23

ARANDELA ELASTI.

ADAPTADOR

ANILLO RETENCION
ARANDELA PLANA
TORNILLO CAB HEX
ARANDELA METRICO
TUERCA RETENCION
TAMBOR DE FRENO
TUERCA

TORNILLO CAB HEX
TUERCA

FRENO

PALANCA

TUERCA METRICO
ANILLO DE TOPE



For your Notes / Fiir Ihre Notizen / Pour vos notes / Per le vostre note / Til egne notater




Rear Axle - 4 Wd
Essieu Arriere - 4 Wd
Hinterachse - 4 Wd
Eje Trasero - 4 Wd

12 2

ey
=00~ bEWKN =

D46150587
390831X1
D46150562
70937534
D46150594
368204X1
D46150561
D46150560
369066X1
D46150584
D46150582
D46150557
D46150595
D46150605
D46150580
D46150581
D46150596
D46150579
368443X1
353434X1
D46150568
7774433
D46150590 >
D46150578
D46150577
D46150574
D46150583
D46150585
D46150556
3010894X1 M20 x 50
353775X1 © 19-38 x4 mm
6248475M91 >

D46150604

D46150565

D46150593 |

D46150573 M20 x 80
5000019X1 M20 x 70
3009746X1 M20

D46150600
3015191X1
3009257X1
D46150597
D46150603
6248473M91 >
D46150567
D46150566
D46150575
D46150576
D46150571
D46150564
3019128X1 M20
6248472M91 <
D46150586

D46150572 M20 x 200
6248474M921 <
D46150592 <

© 3,2x50mm
<4

1/2"-13 x 3-1/2

1/2"-13
<> 1143 mm
<> 1105 mm

3/8"-16 x 1-1/2
3/8"

4> 1702 mm
«F 1753 mm
4

-
= LA NSO NANNNSNNSOERENNOSaAN 2O SAaNaAaNadaNNNAddaaaNaSGNNNNSaSanN

M10 x 25
M6 x 35

-

M20 x 180

D-LC32-002-A LC32D002

STUB AXLE

SPLIT PIN

TIE ROD

HEX JAM NUT

TIE ROD

HEX CAP SCREW
SPACER

CLAMP

NUT

HYDRAULIC HOSE
HYDRAULIC HOSE
PROTECTION.
BRACKET
BULKHEAD
HYDRAULIC HOSE
HOSE ASSY
VALVE

ADAPTER

HEX CAP SCREW
LOCK WASHER
TUBE

THIN NUT
BRACKET

CAP

CAP

REDUCER
HYDRAULIC HOSE
HYDRAULIC HOSE
PROTECTION.
HEX CAP SCREW
FLAT WASHER
SUPPORT

MOTOR

TAG

BRACKET

BOLT

BOLT

NUT

COVER

HEX SOCKET SCREW
HEX SOCKET SCREW
PIN

PIN

SUPPORT

FRAME

DOWEL

ADAPTER
ADAPTER

HEX CAP SCREW
SPACER

HEX FLANGE NUT
SUPPORT
SECTION

HEX CAP SCREW
SUPPORT
BRACKET

6246072

EMBOUT AXE
GOUPILLE FENDUE
TIRANT
CONTRE-ECROU
TIRANT

VIS TETE HEX
ENTRETOISE
COLLIER

ECROU

DURITE HYDRAULIC
DURITE HYDRAULIC
PROTECTION
SUPPORT
SEPARATION
DURITE HYDRAULIC
ENSEMBLE DURITE
SOUPAPE
ADAPTATEUR

VIS TETE HEX
RONDELLE FIXAT.
TUBE

ECROU MINCE
SUPPORT
CHAPEAU
CHAPEAU
REDUCTEUR
DURITE HYDRAULIC
DURITE HYDRAULIC
PROTECTION

VIS TETE HEX
RONDELLE PLATE
SUPPORT
MOTEUR
ETIQUETTE
SUPPORT
BOULON

BOULON

ECROU
COUVERCLE

VIS 6 PANS CREUX
VIS 6 PANS CREUX
GOUPILLE
GOUPILLE
SUPPORT

BATI

PLOT
ADAPTATEUR
ADAPTATEUR

VIS TETE HEX
ENTRETOISE
ECROU A EMBASE
SUPPORT
SECTION

VIS TETE HEX
SUPPORT
SUPPORT

1) 07/14

ACHSSTUMMEL
SPALTBOLZEN
SPANNSTANGE
KONTERMUTTER
SPANNSTANGE
SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE
ABSTANDSTUECK
KLEMME

MUTTER
HYDRAUL.SCHLAUCH
HYDRAUL.SCHLAUCH
SCHUTZ

HALTERUNG
TRENNBLECH
HYDRAUL.SCHLAUCH
SCHLAUCH KPL
VENTIL

ADAPTER
SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE
SICHER.SCHEIBE
ROHR
FLACHMUTTER
HALTERUNG

KAPPE

KAPPE
REDUZIERSTUCK
HYDRAUL.SCHLAUCH
HYDRAUL.SCHLAUCH
SCHUTZ
SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE
UNTERLEGSCHEIBE.
TRAGER

MOTOR.
ANHAENGESCHILD
HALTERUNG

BOLZEN

BOLZEN

MUTTER
ABDECKUNG.
INNBUSSCHRAUBE
INNBUSSCHRAUBE
STIFT

STIFT

TRAGER

RAHMEN
ZYLINDERSTIFT
ADAPTER

ADAPTER
SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE
ABSTANDSTUECK
FLANSCHMUTTER
TRAGER

ABSCHNITT
SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE
TRAGER
HALTERUNG

12 28

HUSILLO

PASADOR HENDIDO
TIRANTE
CONTRATUERCA
TIRANTE
TORNILLO CAB HEX
DISTANCIADOR
ABRAZADERA
TUERCA

TUBOQ HYDRAULICO
TUBO HYDRAULICO
PROTECCION
SOPORTE
MAMPARO

TUBO HYDRAULICO
CON.DE MANGUERA
VALVULA
ADAPTADOR
TORNILLO CAB HEX
ARANDELA SEGUR
TUBO

TUERCA DELGADA
SOPORTE
CAPUCHON
CAPUCHON
REDUCTOR

TUBO HYDRAULICO
TUBO HYDRAULICO
PROTECCION
TORNILLO CAB HEX
ARANDELA PLANA
SOPORTE

MOTOR,

ROTULO COLGANTE
SOPORTE

PERNO

PERNO

TUERCA
CUBIERTA
TORNILLC HEX CAB
TORNILLO HEX CAB
PASADOR
PASADOR
SOPORTE
BASTIDOR
CENTRAJE
ADAPTADOR
ADAPTADOR
TORNILLO CAB HEX
DISTANCIADOR
TUERCA DE BRIDA
SOPORTE
SECCION
TORNILLO CAB HEX
SOPORTE
SOPORTE



Rear Wheels
Roues Arrieres
Hinterrader
Ruedas Traseras

12 31

-

aDs W

LA342000034
7107538M21

7107546M21
D28182631
D28182671

7107542M91
D28182346
D28185880
D28182673
D46738700
LA340478343

LA340478339
LA340478313

[A]
DW15L x 24

[A]

DW15L x 24
[Al

I DW15Lx 24
[A]

DW15L x 24
RWA

[B]

AG16 x 26,5
[B]

16,00 x 26,5
[C]

20,00 x 26,5
[C]
600/55-26,5
RWA

[A]
2]
IC]

[Al USED WITH TYRES : 500/7T0R24

UTILISE AVEC PNEUS : 500/70R24
BENUTZT MIT REIFEN : 500/70R24
UTILIZADO CON NEUMATICOS ; 500/70R24

[B] USED WITH TYRES : 500/60-26,5

UTILISE AVEC PNEUS : 500/60-26,5
BENUTZT MIT REIFEN : 500/60-26,5
UTILIZADO CCN NEUMATICOS : 500/60-26,5

IC1 USED WITH TYRES : 600/55-26,5

UTILISE AVEC PNEUS : 600/55-26,5
BENUTZT MIT REIFEN : 600/55-26,5
UTILIZADO CON NEUMATICOS : 600/55-26,5

D-LD88-002-A

LD88Do002

NN NN

DECAL
WHEEL RIM

WHEEL RIM
WHEEL RIM

WHEEL RIM

WHEEL RIM
WHEEL RIM
WHEEL RIM
WHEEL RIM
VALVE
DECAL

DECAL
DECAL

6246072

DECALCOMANIE
JANTE DE ROUE

JANTE DE ROUE
JANTE DE ROUE

JANTE DE ROUE

JANTE DE ROUE
JANTE DE ROUE
JANTE DE ROUE
JANTE DE ROUE
SOUPAPE

DECALCOMANIE

DECALCOMANIE
DECALCOMANIE

1) 07/14

AUFKLEBER
RADFELGE

RADFELGE
RADFELGE

RADFELGE

RADFELGE
RADFELGE
RADFELGE
RADFELGE
VENTIL
AUFKLEBER

AUFKLEBER
AUFKLEBER

12 31

CALCOMANIA
LLANTA DE RUEDA

LLANTA DE RUEDA
LLANTA DE RUEDA

LLANTA DE RUEDA

LLANTA DE RUEDA
LLANTA DE RUEDA
LLANTA DE RUEDA
LLANTA DE RUEDA
VALVULA
CALCOMANI[A

CALCOMANIA
CALCOMANIA



Cab Seat
Cabine Siege
Kabine Sitz 1 3 -3
Cabina Asiento
1 7059402M91 1 SEAT SIEGE SITZ ASIENTO
2 LA322870450 1 EXTINGUISHER EXTINCTEUR FEUERLOESCHER EXTINTOR
3 LA322999350 2 SUPPORT SUPPORT TRAGER SOPORTE
4 339169X1 M8 4 HEX NUT ECROU HEXAGONAL  SECHSKANTMUTTER  TUERCA HEXAGONAL
5 339761X1 M8 x 25 4 HEX CAP SCREW VIS TETE HEX SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE TORNILLO CAB HEX
6 390972X1 M8 4 FLAT WASHER RONDELLE PLATE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE. ARANDELA PLANA
7 LA322358 M8 4 SPRING WASHER RONDELLE ELASTIQ FEDERSCHEIBE ARANDELA ELASTI.
8 7104715M1 M6 x 16 4 HEX SOCKET SCREW VIS 6 PANS CREUX INNBUSSCHRAUBE TORNILLO HEX CAB
D-LE48-001-A LE48D001 6246072 (1) 07/14 13 3



Cab

Control Console Standard

Cabine Console Laterale Standard 1 3 6
Kabine Bedienkonsole Standaard =
Cabina Panel De Control Norma
1 7058676M21 & 13-7 No 1 CONTROL CONSOLE CONSOLE COMMANDE BEDIEN.KONSOLE CONSOLA CONTROL
2 3010373X1 4 HEX CAP SCREW VIS TETE HEX SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE TORNILLO CAB HEX
3 7063940M1 1 COVER COUVERCLE ABDECKUNG. CUBIERTA
4 339123X1 M8 x 20 4 HEX CAP SCREW VIS TETE HEX SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE TORNILLO CAB HEX
5 339056X1 © 8,5-20x25mm 4 WASHER METRIC ROMDELLE METR, SCHEIBE METRISCH ARANDELA METRICO
6 @ 13-8 No ADAPTER ADAPTATEUR ADAPTER ADAPTADOR
D-LE53-003-A LE53D003 6246072 (1) 07114 13 6



For your Notes / Fiir Ihre Notizen / Pour vos notes / Per le vostre note / Til egne notater




For your Notes / Fiir Ihre Notizen / Pour vos notes / Per le vostre note / Til egne notater




Cab Right Side
Cabine Cote Droit
Kabine Rechte Seite 1 3 -16
Cabina Lado Derecho
1 LA322357 M6 3 SPRING WASHER RONDELLE ELASTIQ FEDERSCHEIBE ARANDELA ELASTI.
2 LA322358 12 SPRING WASHER RONDELLE ELASTIQ FEDERSCHEIBE ARANDELA ELASTI.
3 LA201147510 1 GROMMET PASSE FIL GUMMITUELLE PASACABLE
4 LA322140450 1 STOPPER BOUCHON ANSCHLAG TAPON
5 339337X1 M8 x 30 4 HEX CAP SCREW VIS TETE HEX SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE TORNILLO CAB HEX
6 339804X1 M6 x 25 3 HEX CAP SCREW VIS TETE HEX SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE TORNILLO CAB HEX
7 391038X1 M6 3 FLAT WASHER RONDELLE PLATE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE. ARANDELA PLANA
8 391039X1 M8 16 FLAT WASHER RONDELLE PLATE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE. ARANDELA PLANA
9 7106000M31 2 HINGE CHARNIERE SCHARNIER BISAGRA
10 339549X1 M8 2 NUT ECROU MUTTER TUERCA
11 7106022M91-FE 1 PANEL PANNEAU WANDPLATTE PANEL
12 339761X1 M8 x 25 6 HEX CAP SCREW VIS TETE HEX SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE TORNILLO CAB HEX
13 LA322316750 1 LOCK SERRURE SCHLOSS CERRADURA
14 7106008M1 1 BRACKET SUPPORT HALTERUNG SOPORTE
15 7105946M1 1 LOCK SERRURE SCHLOSS CERRADURA
16 7105446M91 1 HINGE CHARNIERE SCHARNIER BISAGRA
17 7061718M1 1 RETAINER RETENEUR HALTERING RETENEDOR
D-LES5-001-A  LES55D001 6246072 (1) 07/14 13 16



Cab

Access Ladder

Cabine Echelle D'Acces
Kabine Steigleiter 1 3 -20
Cabina Escalera De Accesso
1 7104673M1 1 STAIR MARCHE TREPPE PELDANO
2 339560X1 M6 x 16 8 HEX CAP SCREW VIS TETE HEX SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE TORNILLO CAB HEX
3 LA322357 M6 8 SPRING WASHER RONDELLE ELASTIQ FEDERSCHEIBE ARANDELA ELASTI.
4 339084X1 M8 x 100 1 HEX CAP SCREW VIS TETE HEX SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE TORNILLO CAB HEX
5 LA323171550 © 50-825x30mm 1 BUSH BAGUE BUCHSE CASQUILLO
6 LA16104111 1 LOCKNUT ECROU FREIN SICHERUNGSMUTTER  CONTRATUERCA
7 339096X1 M6 x 35 1 HEX CAP SCREW VIS TETE HEX SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE TORNILLO CAB HEX
8 3000192X1 M6 2 LOCKNUT ECROU FREIN SICHERUNGSMUTTER CONTRATUERCA
9 LA323171150 1 SUPPORT SUPPORT TRAGER SOPORTE
10 LA323171850 1 SHIM CALE AUSGLEICHSCHEIBE = CALCE
11 LA323415800 1 SUPPORT SUPPORT TRAGER SOPORTE
12 LA323172250 11 2 SPACER ENTRETOISE ABSTANDSTUECK DISTANCIADOR
13 LA16043621 M8 x 25 2 HEX CAP SCREW VIS TETE HEX SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE TORNILLO CAB HEX
14 LA14507787 1 PLUG BOUCHON STOPSEL TAPON
15 7063632M91 1 SUPPORT SUPPORT TRAGER SOPORTE
16 LA350356208 1 SPRING RESSORT FEDER RESORTE
17 LA350357803 1 GREASE FITTING GRAISSEUR DRUCKSCHMIERKOPF  ENGRASADOR
18 1440394X1 @ 4x30mm 2 ROLL PIN GOUPILLE ROULEE SPANNHUELSE PASADOR ELASTICO
19 LA323177650 1 PIN GOUPILLE STIFT PASADOR
20 332030X1 M6 5 NUT METRIC ECROU METRIQUE MUTTER METRISCH TUERCA METRICO
21 7063630M91 1 CONTROL ROD TIGE DE COMMANDE  REGELSTAR VARILLA
22 T7063638M1 1 PAWL LINGUET SPERRKLINKE FIADOR TRINQUETE
23 385427X1 M6 x 16 1 CARRIAGE BOLT VIS COLLET CARRE SCHLOSSSCHRAUBE  TORNILLO C. CUAD
24 LA322358 M8 2 SPRING WASHER RONDELLE ELASTIQ FEDERSCHEIBE ARANDELA ELASTI.
25 LA355510820 @ 85-24x2mm 2 FLAT WASHER RONDELLE PLATE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE. ARANDELA PLANA
26 LA16100811 M8 2 NUT ECROU MUTTER TUERCA
27 339475X1 M10x 70 8 HEX CAP SCREW VIS TETE HEX SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE TORNILLO CAB HEX
28 LA140045 M10 8 LOCK WASHER RONDELLE FREIN SICHERUNGSRING ARANDELA SEGURID
29 339402X1 M10 8 NUT METRIC ECROU METRIQUE MUTTER METRISCH TUERCA METRICO
30 @ 13-17 No SUPPORT SUPPORT TRAGER SOPORTE
D-LD39-004-A LD39D004 6246072 (1) 07114 13 20



Cab

Footstep Left Side

Cabine Marchepied Cote Gauche 1 3 23
Kabine Trittbrett Linke Seite =
Cabina Peldafio Lado lzquierdo
1 339030X1 M6 2 NUT METRIC ECROU METRIQUE MUTTER METRISCH TUERCA METRICO
2 390971X1 M6 1 FLAT WASHER RONDELLE PLATE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE. ARANDELA PLANA
3 390036X1 M6 1 FLAT WASHER RONDELLE PLATE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE. ARANDELA PLANA
4 339229X1 M6 x 40 1 HEX CAP SCREW VIS TETE HEX SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE TORNILLO CAB HEX
5 LA201139752 1 STOP BUTEE ANSCHLAG TOPE
6 LA322357 M6 1 SPRING WASHER RONDELLE ELASTIQ FEDERSCHEIBE ARANDELA ELASTI.
7 339169X1 M8 3 HEX NUT ECROU HEXAGONAL SECHSKANTMUTTER  TUERCA HEXAGONAL
8 LA140046 M12 2 SPRING WASHER RONDELLE ELASTIQ FEDERSCHEIBE ARANDELA ELASTI.
9 339299X1 M12 x 30 2 HEX CAP SCREW VIS TETE HEX SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE TORNILLO CAB HEX
10 7062272M91 1 LEFT HAND STAIR MARCHE GAUCHE LINKS TREPPE PELDANO
11 7059411M91 1 PROTECTION. PROTECTION SCHUTZ PROTECCION
12 339761X1 M8 x 25 6 HEX CAP SCREW VIS TETE HEX SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE TORNILLO CAB HEX
13 LA322358 M8 0 SPRING WASHER RONDELLE ELASTIQ FEDERSCHEIBE ARANDELA ELASTI.
14 391039X1 M8 5 FLAT WASHER RONDELLE PLATE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE. ARANDELA PLANA
15 LA323652150 M6 x 16 9 SCREW vis SCHRAUBE TORNILLO
16 339123X1 M8 x 20 2 HEX CAP SCREW VIS TETE HEX SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE TORNILLO CAB HEX
17 339169X1 M8 1 HEX NUT ECROU HEXAGONAL  SECHSKANTMUTTER  TUERCA HEXAGONAL
18 339337X1 M8 x 30 1 HEX CAP SCREW VIS TETE HEX SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE TORNILLO CAB HEX
19 339123X1 M8 x 20 2 HEX CAP SCREW VIS TETE HEX SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE TORNILLO CAB HEX
20 7061745M91 1 HANDRAIL MAIN-COURANTE HANDLAUF PASAMANOS
21 7105862M91 1 SUPPORT SUPPORT TRAGER SOPORTE
22 7105B865M1 1 COVER COUVERCLE ABDECKUNG. CUBIERTA
23 7106288M1 1 HEADLAMP HOLDER FIXATION PHARE SCHEINW HALTER HEADL. HOLDER
24 7106281M91 1 MASK MASQUE MASKE MASCARILLA
D-LE62-001-A LE62D001 6246072 (1) 07114 13 23



Cab

Roof Dressing Roof

Cabine Toit Habillage Toit
Kabine Dach Dressieren Dach 1 3 -26
Cabina Techo Preparacion Techo
1 7062320M1 1 UNDERNEATH ROOF DESSOUS TOIT UNTEN DACH DEBAJO TECHO
2 LA323012550 [A] 1 SPEAKER HAUT PARLEUR LAUTSPRECHER ALTOVOZ
3 3019002X1 N8 x 25 8 SELF TAP SCREWS VIS AUTO TARAUD SCHNEIDSCHRAUBEN  TORNILLO CHAPA
4 7059266M1 E 1 INSIDE LIGHT LAMPE INTERIEURE INNENLEUCHTE INSIDE LIGHT
5 7063701M91 | 1 INSIDE LIGHT LAMPE INTERIEURE INNENLEUCHTE INSIDE LIGHT
6 LA323228350 2 VENT EVENT VENTILATION TOMA DE AIRE
7 7062343M1 2 UNION RACCORD VERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR
8 7062319M1 1 FRONT GRILLE CALANDRE FRONTGITTER CALANDRA
9 7062408M1 1 PLATE PLAQUE PLATTE PLACA
[Al SERVICED IN PAIRS
VENDU PAR PAIRES
PAARWEISE LIEFERBAR
SERVIDO A PARES
D-LE47-002-A LE47D002 6246072 (1) 07/14 13 26



Cab Front Glass & Frame
Cabine Vitre Avant & Chassis 1 3 29
Kabine Vorderteil Glas & Rahmen -
Cabina Cristal Delantera & Armazén
1 7062366M1 1 WINDSCREEN PARE BRISE WINDSCHUTZSCHEIB ~ PARABRISAS
2 7062367M391 1 FRAME BATI RAHMEN BASTIDOR
3 LA322820450 1 TOP AERIAL ANTENNE DE TOIT DACHANTENNE ANTENA/TECHO
4 LA10902221 M6 x 16 4 HEX CAP SCREW VIS TETE HEX SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE TORNILLO CAB HEX
5 LA15896211 M6 4 NUT ECROU MUTTER TUERCA
6 LA355510615 @ 6,518x1,5mm 4 FLAT WASHER RONDELLE PLATE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE, ARANDELA PLANA
7 LA323652250 M6 x 25 2 SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO
8 7059761M31 « 1 SUPPORT SUPPORT TRAGER SOPORTE
9 7059763M91 > 1 SUPPORT SUPPORT TRAGER SOPORTE
10 LA16043621 M8 x 25 12 HEX CAP SCREW VIS TETE HEX SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE TORNILLO CAB HEX
11 391039X1 M8 12 FLAT WASHER RONDELLE PLATE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE. ARANDELA PLANA
12 LA323262650 6 HINGE CHARNIERE SCHARNIER BISAGRA
13 3001753X1 M6 x 20 12 HEX CAP SCREW VIS TETE HEX SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE TORNILLD CAB HEX
14 LA322808758 1 BALL JOINT ROTULE SPHERIQUE  KUGELGELENK UNION ROTULA
15 7059342M1 1 BUTTON BOUTON TASTE BOTON
16 [A] 1 SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO
17 7062408M1 6 SPRING NUT ECROU DE RESSORT  FEDERMUTTER TUERCA RESORTE
18 7062336M1 1 PIN GOUPILLE STIFT PASADOR
19 7062337M1 1 PROTECTION. PROTECTION SCHUTZ PROTECCION
20 7062338M1 1 PLATE PLAQUE PLATTE PLACA
21 LA323402900 1 SAFETY BELT CEINTURE DE PROT SICHERHEITSGURT CINTURON
22 7062374M1 1 SEAL JOINT ETANCHEITE DICHTUNGSSCHEIBE ~ JUNTA REDONDA
23 7062339M1 1 STIRRUP ETRIER BUEGEL FIJACION
24 7062397M1 1 DOWEL PLOT ZYLINDERSTIFT CENTRAJE
[Al NUMBER TO BE ADVISED
NUMERO COMMUNIQUE ULTERIEUREMENT
NUMMER WIRD BEKANNTGEGEBEN
NUMERO AVISAR
D-LF47-001-A  LF47D001 6246072 (1) 07/14 13 29



For your Notes / Fiir Ihre Notizen / Pour vos notes / Per le vostre note / Til egne notater




For your Notes / Fiir Ihre Notizen / Pour vos notes / Per le vostre note / Til egne notater




Cab

Rear View Mirror

Cabine Retroviseur Arriere
Kabine Riickspiegel 1 3 -37
Cabina Espejo Retrovisor

1 7061820M91 | 1 REARVIEW MIRROR RETROVISEUR AR RUECKSPIEGEL, RETROVISCR.

2 7061819M1 > 1 COVERING TOLE PROTECTION ABDECKUNG TAPA

3 7061818M91 2 MIRROR ARM ASSY BRAS RETROVISEUR SPIEGELARM KPL ESTRIBO ESPEJO

4 7061817M91 > | 1 REARVIEWMIRROR  RETROVISEUR AR RUECKSPIEGEL. RETROVISOR.

5 7061816M1 S | 1 COVERING TOLE PROTECTION ABDECKUNG TAPA

6 LA16104111 Ma 2 LOCKNUT ECRQU FREIN SICHERUNGSMUTTER  CONTRATUERCA

D-LE42-001-A LE42D001 6246072 (1) 07/14 13 37



For your Notes / Fiir Ihre Notizen / Pour vos notes / Per le vostre note / Til egne notater




Hydraulic System Transmission Parking Brake

Circuit Hydraulique Transmission Frein De Stationnement 1 4 2
Hydrauliksystem Kraftiibertragung Parkierbremse S
Sistema Hidraulico Transmisién Freno De Aparcamiento
1 7062173M91 <» 1080 mm 1 HYDRAULIC HOSE DURITE HYDRAULIC HYDRAUL.SCHLAUCH  TUBO HYDRAULICO
2 D45266100 1 T-PIECE TE T-STUECK PIEZAENT
3 7058509M91 1 BRAKE CYLINDER CYLINDRE FREIN BREMSZYLINDER CILINDRO FRENO
4 D45268201 1 PRESSURE INDICAT  INDICATEUR PRESS OLANZEIGE INDICADOR PRES.
5 7058816M1 2 UNION RACCORD VERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR

D-ADAH-002-A° ADAHDO002 6246072 (1) 07/14 14 2



For your Notes / Fiir Ihre Notizen / Pour vos notes / Per le vostre note / Til egne notater




Hydraulic System
Circuit Hydraulique
Hydrauliksystem
Sistema Hidraulico

Cutter Bar
Barre De Coupe
Mahbalken
Barra De Corte

14 7

I vk i sl i il e e i
COUOO-NOUNAEAWN 2000~ AE WK =

nm
N =

71409797
1441757X1
1440328X1
390734X1
391244X1
390971X1
3000192X1
D28250656
D45736400
D450669200
339761X1
3014492X1
380972X1
D45728300
7107100M91
339229X1
7063025M91
7063026M91
7104424M1
394367X1
71423977
7108311M1

D-ADAI-001-A  ADAID001

@ 14-8 No
M10 x 35
M10

M10
M6 x 45

M6

M6

<> 290 mm
M8 x 25

M8

Ma

<> 4280 mm
M6 x 40

<> 5840 mm
<> 5890 mm

M8

et ek A A NWRNNOONWWOWNNN-

MULTICOUPLING
HEX SOCKET SCREW
NYLON LOCKNUT
FLAT WASHER
HEX CAP SCREW
FLAT WASHER
LOCKNUT
SUPPORT

CLIP

CABLE TIE

HEX CAP SCREW
LOCK WASHER
FLAT WASHER
CLIP

HYDRAULIC HOSE
HEX CAP SCREW
HYDRAULIC HOSE
HYDRAULIC HOSE
GUIDE

NYLON LOCKNUT
DUST COVER
COVER

6246072

PRISES GROUPEES
VIS 6 PANS CREUX
ECROU AUTOFREINE
RONDELLE PLATE
VIS TETE HEX
RONDELLE PLATE
ECROU FREIN
SUPPORT

PATTE D'ATTACHE
ATTACHE CABLE
VIS TETE HEX
RONDELLE FREIN
RONDELLE PLATE
PATTE D'ATTACHE
DURITE HYDRAULIC
VIS TETE HEX
DURITE HYDRAULIC
DURITE HYDRAULIC
GUIDE

ECROU AUTOFREINE
PARRE-POUSSIERE
COUVERCLE

1) 0714

MULTIKUPPLUNG
INNBUSSCHRAUBE
SICHERUNGSMUTTER
UNTERLEGSCHEIBE.
SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE
UNTERLEGSCHEIBE.
SICHERUNGSMUTTER
TRAGER

SCHELLE
KABELBINDER
SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE
SICHERUNGSRING
UNTERLEGSCHEIBE.
SCHELLE
HYDRAUL.SCHLAUCH
SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE
HYDRAUL.SCHLAUCH
HYDRAUL.SCHLAUCH
FUHRUNG
SICHERUNGSMUTTER
STAUBABDECKUNG
ABDECKUNG.

147

MULTIACOPLAM.
TORNILLO HEX CAB
TUERCA RETENCION
ARANDELA PLANA
TORNILLO CAB HEX
ARANDELA PLANA
CONTRATUERCA
SOPORTE

CLIP
APRIETACABLES
TORNILLO CAB HEX
ARANDELA SEGURID
ARANDELA PLANA
CLIP

TUBO HYDRAULICO
TORNILLO CAB HEX
TUBO HYDRAULICO
TUBO HYDRAULICO
GUiA

TUERCA RETENCION
CUBIERTA
CUBIERTA



For your Notes / Fiir Ihre Notizen / Pour vos notes / Per le vostre note / Til egne notater




Hydraulic System Cutter Bar - Tilt

Circuit Hydraulique Barre De Coupe - Inclinaison 1 4 12
Hydrauliksystem Mahbalken - Kippen =
Sistema Hidraulico Barra De Corte - Inclinacion
1 7058816M1 2 UNION RACCORD VERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR
2 7063941M91 4> 3405 mm 2 HYDRAULIC HOSE DURITE HYDRAULIC HYDRAUL.SCHLAUCH  TUBO HYDRAULICO
3 D28750784 4 BRACKET SUPPORT HALTERUNG SOPORTE
4 339096X1 M6 x 35 3 HEX CAP SCREW VIS TETE HEX SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE TORNILLO CAB HEX
5 390971X1 M6 10 FLAT WASHER RONDELLE PLATE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE, =~ ARANDELA PLANA
6 3000192X1 M6 5 LOCKNUT ECROU FREIN SICHERUNGSMUTTER  CONTRATUERCA
7 D45739400 4 SUPPORT SUPPORT TRAGER SOPORTE
8 D45066900 <» 290 mm 5 CABLETIE ATTACHE CABLE KABELBINDER APRIETACABLES
9 7063888M1 1 BRACKET SUPPORT HALTERUNG SOPORTE
10 339804X1 Mé6 x 25 2 HEX CAP SCREW VIS TETE HEX SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE TORNILLO CAB HEX
11 LA322043150 1 FEMALE COUPLER COUPLEUR FEMELLE ~ KUPPLST.AUSSEN ACOPLADOR HEMBRA
12 LA322043050 1 QUICK COUPLER COUPLEUR RAPIDE SCHNELLKUPPLUNG ACOPLADOR RAPIDO
13 7058819M1 2 UNION RACCORD VERSCHRAUBUNG RACOR

D-ADAN-002-A° ADANDO002 6246072 (1) 07/14 14 12



For your Notes / Fiir Ihre Notizen / Pour vos notes / Per le vostre note / Til egne notater




For your Notes / Fiir Ihre Notizen / Pour vos notes / Per le vostre note / Til egne notater




For your Notes / Fiir Ihre Notizen / Pour vos notes / Per le vostre note / Til egne notater




Beater - Variator

Batteur - Variateur
Dreschtrommel - Variator
Batidor - Variador

Hydraulic System
Circuit Hydraulique
Hydrauliksystem
Sistema Hidraulico

14 2

P T S
OUOEAEWN=200O0~NOO AWK =

LA4858606 @ 10-14,5x1mm 2 SEALING WASHER
7062830M1 1 BEARING HOUSING
D45420100 1 SEAL

LA5103908 1 BANJOBOLT
339096X1 M6 x 35 4 HEX CAP SCREW
390971X1 M6 8 FLAT WASHER
3000192X1 M6 4 LOCKNUT
D45739800 4 CLIP
7104461M91 <> 3950 mm 1 HYDRAULIC HOSE
LA11059476 @ 35mm 1 CIRCLIP
LA14452881 @ 1,78 x7,66 mm 1 O-RING
LA300136161 1 BUSH
LA322126750 1 UNION
LA353587148 1 GASKET
3390609X1 @ 15mm 1 STOP RING
339932X1 2 BEAR. 6202 2RS

D-ADAK-001-A ADAKDO001 6246072

RONDELLE ETANCH.
CARTER ROULEMENT
JOINT ETANCHEITE
VIS BANJO

VIS TETE HEX
RONDELLE PLATE
ECROU FREIN
PATTE D'ATTACHE
DURITE HYDRAULIC
CIRCLIP

JOINT TORIQUE
BAGUE

RACCORD

JOINT

ANNEAU D'ARRET
RLT 6202 2RS

) 0714

DICHTRING
LAGERGEHAEUSE
DICHTUNGSSCHEIBE
HOHLSCHRAUBE
SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE
UNTERLEGSCHEIEE.
SICHERUNGSMUTTER
SCHELLE
HYDRAUL.SCHLAUCH
SEEGERING

O-RING

BUCHSE
VERSCHRAUBUNG
DICHTUNG
ANSCHLAGRING
LAGER 6202 2RS

14 23

ARANDELA SELLADO
CAJA COJINETE
JUNTA REDONDA
TORNILLO HUECO
TORNILLO CAB HEX
ARANDELA PLANA
CONTRATUERCA
cLIP

TUBO HYDRAULICO
GRAPA CIRCULAR
JUNTA TORICA
CASQUILLO

RACOR

JUNTA

ANILLO DE TOPE
RODA. 6202 2RS



Hydraulic System
Circuit Hydraulique
Hydrauliksystem
Sistema Hidraulico

Auto Level Control Valve (Components)

Auto Level Distributeur (Composants)

Auto Level Steuerventil (Komponenten)

Auto Level Vavula De Control (Componentes)

14 26

7107890M91
7104366M1
7104365M1
7104362M1
7104364M1
7104361M1
7108348M1
7108349M1
7104363M1
10 7104343M1
1147110415M1

Co~NobsWRN =
R R O %, S S S (R e e

D-ADAM-003-B ADAMDO003

O Y 7 [ ST O GO Y

VALVE SOUPAPE
coiL BOBINE
VALVE SOUPAPE
VALVE SOUPAPE
VALVE SOUPAPE
coiL BOBINE
VALVE SOUPAPE
PLUG BOUCHON
CHECK VALVE SOUPAPE
CHECK VALVE SOUPAPE
RESTRICTOR LIMITEUR

6246072 (1)

07114

VENTIL

SPULE

VENTIL

VENTIL

VENTIL

SPULE

VENTIL

STOPSEL
RUCKSCHLAGVENTIL
RUCKSCHLAGVENTIL
SPARDUESE

14 26

VALVULA
BOBINA
VALVULA
VALVULA
VALVULA
BOBINA
VALVULA
TAPON
VALVULA
VALVULA
LIMITADOR



For your Notes / Fiir Ihre Notizen / Pour vos notes / Per le vostre note / Til egne notater




Hydraulic System
Circuit Hydraulique
Hydrauliksystem
Sistema Hidraulico

Unloader & Threshing Control Valve (Components)
Decharge & Battage Distributeur (Composants)
Ablader & Dreschen Steuerventil (Komponenten)
Descargador & Trilla Vavula De Control (Componentes)

14 31

- o
Na2ODOO~NOO AWK =

7107892M891
7104900M1
7104361M1
7104907M1
7104906M1
7104905M1
7104904M1
7104404M1
7104366M1
7104901M1
7104902M1
7108068M1

1,0 mm
0,5 mm
0,8 mm

= . S, W R T T VST o= Y

D-ADAR-005-A ADARDO005

1 DISTRIBUTOR

1 VALVE
6 COIL

2 PLATE
1 PLATE
2 PLATE
2 VALVE
1 VALVE
2 COoIL

2 VALVE
1 VALVE

1 CAVITY PLUG

6246072

DISTRIBUTEUR
SOUPAPE
BOBINE
PLAQUE
PLAQUE
PLAQUE
S0UPAPE
SOUPAPE
BOBINE
SOUPAPE
SOUPAPE
CALOTTE

(1)

07114

VERTEILER
VENTIL
SPULE
PLATTE
PLATTE
PLATTE
VENTIL
VENTIL
SPULE
VENTIL
VENTIL
HOHLRAUMDUBEL

14 31

DISTRIBUIDOR
VALVULA
BOBINA
PLACA

PLACA

PLACA
VALVULA
VALVULA
BOBINA
VALVULA
VALVULA
TAPON DE CAVIDAD






For your Notes / Fiir Ihre Notizen / Pour vos notes / Per le vostre note / Til egne notater




Body Right Side
Carrosserie Cote Droit 1 5 8
Karosserie Rechte Seite g
Carroceria Lado Derecho
1 LA322357 M6 4 SPRING WASHER RONDELLE ELASTIQ FEDERSCHEIBE ARANDELA ELASTI.
2 LA322358 M8 34 SPRING WASHER RONDELLE ELASTIQ FEDERSCHEIBE ARANDELA ELASTI.
3 LA201139752 1 STOP BUTEE ANSCHLAG TOPE
4 LA322891550 2 HYDR CYLINDER VERIN HYDRAULI, HYDRAUL ZYLINDER CILINDRO HIDRAUL
5 7109002M1 1 SUPPORT SUPPORT TRAGER SOPORTE
6 1440922X1 M6 x 60 1 HEX CAP SCREW VIS TETE HEX SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE TORNILLO CAB HEX
7 339009X1 M8 x 35 4 HEX CAP SCREW VIS TETE HEX SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE TORNILLO CAB HEX
8 339030X1 M6 5 NUT METRIC ECROU METRIQUE MUTTER METRISCH TUERCA METRICO
9 339169X1 M8 9 HEX NUT ECROU HEXAGONAL  SECHSKANTMUTTER  TUERCA HEXAGONAL
10 339560X1 M6 x 16 2 HEX CAP SCREW VIS TETE HEX SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE TORNILLO CAB HEX
11 339761X1 M8 x 25 25 HEX CAP SCREW VIS TETE HEX SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE TORNILLO CAB HEX
12 385369X1 M8 x 20 3 CARRIAGE BOLT VIS COLLET CARRE SCHLOSSSCHRAUBE  TORNILLO C. CUAD
13 391038X1 M6 12 FLAT WASHER RONDELLE PLATE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE. ARANDELA PLANA
14 391039X1 M8 31 FLAT WASHER RONDELLE PLATE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE.  ARANDELA PLANA
15 394367X1 M8 4 NYLON LOCKNUT ECROU AUTOFREINE  SICHERUNGSMUTTER  TUERCA RETENCION
16 7104299M91 3 HINGE CHARNIERE SCHARNIER BISAGRA
17 7104302M91 1 HINGE CHARNIERE SCHARNIER BISAGRA
18 7104707M91 1 SUPPORT SUPPORT TRAGER SOPORTE
19 7104872M91 1 PANEL PANNEAU WANDPLATTE PANEL
20 7104873M1 1 PANEL PANNEAU WANDPLATTE PANEL
21 7105539M1 1 SUPPORT SUPPORT TRAGER SOPORTE
22 7105950M1 1 GUARD GARDE SCHUTZVORR DEFENSA
23 7106092M91-FE 1 DOOR PORTE TUR PUERTA
24 7106181M1 1 SUPPORT SUPPORT TRAGER SOPORTE
25 7106381M1 M8 x 25 6 SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE TORNILLO
26 7107119M1 1 PLATE PLAQUE PLATTE PLACA
27 LA140045 M10 10 LOCK WASHER RONDELLE FREIN SICHERUNGSRING ARANDELA SEGURID
28 71451636 1 ROTOR LATCH VERROU DE ROTOR ROTORRIEGEL PESTILLO ROTOR
29 390597X1 M10 2 FLAT WASHER RONDELLE PLATE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE ARANDELA PLANA
30 339337X1 M8 x 30 6 HEX CAP SCREW VIS TETE HEX SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE TORNILLO CAB HEX
31 339451X1 M10 x 30 8 HEX CAP SCREW VIS TETE HEX SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE TORNILLO CAB HEX
32 7104984M1 2 FIXING FIXATION BEFESTIGUNG FIJACION
33 7105540M1 1 SUPPORT SUPPORT TRAGER SOPORTE
34 7109003M1 1 LOCK SUPPORT PIECE FERMETURE VERSCHL.HALTER PARTE CIERRE
35 7105544M1 1 SUPPORT SUPPORT TRAGER SOPORTE
36 7107139M1 1 FIXING FIXATION BEFESTIGUNG FIJACION
37 LA14507787 1 PLUG BOUCHON STOPSEL TAPON
38 71451635 1 STRIKER BOLT BOULON BOLZEN PERNO
39 390735X1 M12 1 FLAT WASHER RONDELLE PLATE BEILAGSCHEIBE ARANDELA PLANA
40 3014494X1 M12 1 LOCK WASHER RONDELLE FREIN SICHERUNGSRING ARANDELA SEGURID
41 339054X1 M12 1 NUT ECROU MUTTER TUERCA
42 3016501X1 M10 x 140 1 HEX CAP SCREW VIS TETE HEX SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE TORNILLO CAB HEX
43 339402X1 M10 2 NUT METRIC ECROU METRIQUE MUTTER METRISCH TUERCA METRICO
44 339229xX1 M6 x 40 2 HEX CAP SCREW VIS TETE HEX SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE TORNILLO CAB HEX
45 7108226M1 1 SUPPORT SUPPORT TRAGER SOPORTE
46 LA10397680 2 GROMMET PASSE FIL GUMMITUELLE PASACABLE
D-AEZS-001-A AEZSD001 6246072 (1) 07114 158



Number Plate

Plague D'Immatriculation
Nummernschild

Chapa De Matricula

Bracket Germany & France

Support Allemagne & France

Halter Deutschland & Frankreich
Soporte Alemania & Francia

16 -2

N A WN =

LA322357 M6
LA323652250 M6 x 25
339804X1 M6 x 25
7105469M1
7105467M91
D45085500
7107577M91

D-LD57-001-A

LD57D001

N K N )

SPRING WASHER
SCREW

HEX CAP SCREW
NU.PLATE SUPPORT
PLATE

N/PLATE LAMP
HARNESS

6246072

ROMDELLE ELASTIOQ
VIS

VIS TETE HEX
SUPPORT PLAQUE
PLAQUE

FEU PLAQUE IMMAT
FAISCEAU

1) 0714

FEDERSCHEIBE
SCHRAUBE
SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE
UNTERSTELLBOCK
PLATTE

KENNZ LEUCHTE
KABELBAUM

16 2

ARANDELA ELASTI.
TORNILLO
TORNILLO CAB HEX
SOPORTE PLACA
PLACA

LUZ DE MATRICULA
MAZO CABLES



Rear Lighting

Eclairage Arriere
Beleuchtung Hinten 1 6 -5

lluminacién Trasero

1 7104917M91 4 WORK LAMP LAMPE DE TRAVAIL ARBEITSLAMPE LAMPARA TRABAJO
2 1 [A] 1 BULB AMPOULE GLUEHLAMPE BOMBILLA

3 7063925M91 1 HARNESS FAISCEAU KABELBAUM MAZO CABLES

4 D45042001 M4 X 40 8 SCREW vis SCHRAUBE TORNILLO

[Al NUMBER TO BE ADVISED
NUMERO COMMUNIQUE ULTERIEUREMENT
NUMMER WIRD BEKANNTGEGEBEN
NUMERO AVISAR

D-LD46-001-A  LD46D001 6246072 (1) 07/14 16 5



Work Lights

Phares De Travail
Arbeitsscheinwerfer
Luces De Trabajo

16-8

1 D28186442
23LA323445700
34X825107044000
43L.A340481806

5 3014492X1

6 339123X1

7 339169X1

8 339228X1

9 339761X1

10 385370X1

11 390972X1

12 391039X1

13 394367X1
1447106223M91
1547109250M1
1647109258M1
1747109258M1
184LA323445800
192X825107044000

2

<> 180 mm
M8
M8 x 20
M8
M8 x 12
M8 x 25
M8 x 25
M8
M8
M8

18

D-AW05-002-A AWO05D002

S“=NsSaapNONNNNNNNOS=2OO

CLAMP
WORKLIGHT
FILAMENT BULBE
CABLE TIE

LOCK WASHER
HEX CAP SCREW
HEX NUT

HEX CAP SCREW
HEX CAP SCREW
CARRIAGE BOLT
FLAT WASHER
FLAT WASHER
NYLON LOCKNUT
HARNESS
SUPPORT
SUPPORT
SUPPORT
WORKLIGHT
FILAMENT BULE

6246072

COLLIER

PHARE TRAVAIL
AMPOULE FILAMENT
ATTACHE CABLE
RONDELLE FREIN
VIS TETE HEX
ECROU HEXAGONAL
VIS TETE HEX

VIS TETE HEX

VIS COLLET CARRE
ROMDELLE PLATE
RONDELLE PLATE
ECROU AUTOFREINE
FAISCEAU

SUPPORT

SUPPORT

SUPPORT

PHARE TRAVAIL
AMPOULE FILAMENT

) 07/14

KLEMME
ARBEITSSCHEINWER
GLUHLAMPE
KABELBINDER
SICHERUNGSRING
SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE
SECHSKANTMUTTER
SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE
SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE
SCHLOSSSCHRAUBE
UNTERLEGSCHEIBE.
UNTERLEGSCHEIBE.
SICHERUNGSMUTTER
KABELBAUM

TRAGER

TRAGER

TRAGER
ARBEITSSCHEINWER
GLUHLAMPE

16 8

ABRAZADERA

FARO DE TRABAJO
BULBO FILAMENTO
APRIETACABLES
ARANDELA SEGURID
TORNILLO CAB HEX
TUERCA HEXAGONAL
TORNILLO CAB HEX
TORNILLO CAB HEX
TORNILLO C. CUAD
ARANDELA PLANA
ARANDELA PLANA
TUERCA RETENCION
MAZO CABLES
SOPORTE

SOPORTE

SOPORTE

FARO DE TRABAJO
BULBO FILAMENTO



Electrical System
Circuit Electrique
Elektrik

Sistema Eléctrico

Front Axle Standard
Essieu Avant Standard
Vorderachse Standaard
Eje Delantero Norma

16 -1

1 7063939M1 1 BRACKET SUPPORT HALTERUNG SOPORTE

2 339123X1 M8 x 20 1 HEX CAP SCREW VIS TETE HEX SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE TORNILLO CAB HEX

3 390972X1 M8 2 FLAT WASHER RONDELLE PLATE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE. ARANDELA PLANA

4 3000193X1 M8 1 HEX LOCKNUT CONTRE-ECROU MUTTER TUERCA

5 6220545M1 1 SPEED SENSOR CAPTEUR VITESSE GESCHW.SENSOR ENSOR GIR.

6 7059862M1 12 | 24 bar 1 PRESSURE SWITCH MANOCONTACT DRUCKSCHALTER INTERRUPTOR

7 1442394X1 M5 x 25 2 HEX CAP SCREW VIS TETE HEX SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE TORNILLO CAB HEX

8 [A] 1 SPEED SENSOR CAPTEUR VITESSE GESCHW.SENSCR ENSOR GIR.

9 D28780516 8 1 INDUCTIVE SENSOR  CAPTEUR INDUCTIF INDUKT EMPFANGER ~ CAPTADOR INDUCTI
10 D40692400 8 M10x30 1 HEX SOCKET SCREW VIS 6 PANS CREUX INNBUSSCHRAUBE TORNILLO HEX CAB
11 1440487X1 8 1 BEAR. 6203 2RS RLT 6203 2RS LAGER 6203 2RS RODA. 6203 2RS
12 390734X1 8 M10 1 FLAT WASHER RONDELLE PLATE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE. ARANDELA PLANA
13 7063758M91 8 1 SPEED SENSOR CAPTEUR VITESSE GESCHW.SENSCR ENSOR GIR.

14 D28785685 1 SENSCR CAPTEUR SENSOR SENSOR
15 391038X1 M6 3 FLAT WASHER RONDELLE PLATE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE. ARANDELA PLANA
16 339375X1 M6 3 LOCK WASHER RONDELLE FREIN SICHERUNGSRING ARANDELA SEGURID
17 339666X1 M6 x 20 3 HEX CAP SCREW VIS TETE HEX SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE TORNILLO CAB HEX
18 D28185674 2 BRACKET SUPPORT HALTERUNG SOPORTE
19 D28785689 2 MAGNET AIMANT MAGNET IMAN
20 390469X1 M5 4 FLAT WASHER RONDELLE PLATE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE. ARANDELA PLANA
21 339381X1 M5 2 LOCK WASHER RONDELLE FREIN SICHERUNGSRING ARANDELA SEGURID
22 D40400700 M5x 16 2 HEX CAP SCREW VIS TETE HEX SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE TORNILLO CAB HEX
23 1441494X1 M5 2 NYLON LOCKNUT ECROU AUTOFREINE  SICHERUNGSMUTTER TUERCA RETENCION
24 7063765M91 1 HARNESS FAISCEAU KABELBAUM MAZQ CABLES
25 T063753M1 24 1 CONNECTOR CONNECTEUR STECKER CONECTOR
26 D44900628 24 1 CONNECTOR CONNECTEUR STECKER CONECTOR
27 D45010034 24 1 CONNECTOR CONNECTEUR STECKER CONECTOR
28 D45007800 4F 142 mm 1 CABLETIE ATTACHE CABLE KABELBINDER APRIETACABLES
29 7105320M1 M6 4 CLAMP COLLIER KLEMME ABRAZADERA
30 D45050037 <> 203 mm 3 CABLETIE ATTACHE CABLE KABELBINDER APRIETACABLES
31 D45068400 4> 99 mm 2 CABLETIE ATTACHE CABLE KABELBINDER APRIETACABLES
[Al NOT SERVICED ORDER DETAIL

PAS FOURNIES COMMANDER DETAIL

NICHT LIEFERTEILE BESTELLE EINZELNEN

NO SUMINISTRADA PEDIR DETALLES

D-AFYC-001-A AFYCDO001 6246072 (1) 07114 16 11



Electrical System
Circuit Electrique
Elektrik

Sistema Eléctrico

Rear Axle
Essieu Arriere
Hinterachse
Eje Trasero

b

16 -14

P =k ed ek ok ik ek ok ok ok
OCOO~-NONEWN=2 000N EWRN =

At
N =

LA5102156
1441494X1
3009538X1
390469X1
D45039100
7063924M391
7105319M1
339804X1
390971X1
1441500X1
7T107721M1
339761X1
LA322358
391039X1
7106229M91
7059282M91
D45727000
D28783105
D28783107
7059344M1
D40630700
D46437300
D45728500
3008862X1
3019139X1
339030X1
339375X1
390468X1
391038X1
6248230M1

D-AFYG-002-A AFYGDO002

M5

M5 x 35

M5

<> 188 mm

M6 x 25
M6
M6

M8 x 25
M8
M8

@ 25-35mm

M5 x 6

© 50-70 mm
M4 x 20

M4

M&

M6

M4

me

SANBNBNRNNN = S NN = S e e oo N == O W W=

SOCKET 7 PIN SUP
NYLON LOCKNUT
HEX SOCKET SCREW
FLAT WASHER
CABLETIE
HARNESS
CLAMP

HEX CAP SCREW
FLAT WASHER
NYLON LOCKNUT
SUPPORT

HEX CAP SCREW
SPRING WASHER
FLAT WASHER
HARNESS

ARM

HOSE CLIP
BRACKET
BRACKET

BAR

SCREW

TOGGLE

HOSE CLIP

HEX CAP SCREW
NYLON LOCKNUT
NUT METRICT
LOCK WASHER
FLAT WASHER
FLAT WASHER
ANGLE SENSOR

6246072

PRISE 7 BROCHES
ECROU AUTOFREINE
VIS 6 PANS CREUX
RONDELLE PLATE
ATTACHE CABLE
FAISCEAU

COLLIER

VIS TETE HEX
RONDELLE PLATE
ECROU AUTOFREINE
SUPPORT

VIS TETE HEX
RONDELLE ELASTIQ
RONDELLE PLATE
FAISCEAU

BRAS

COLLIER DURITE
SUPPORT
SUPPORT

BARRE

VIS

ROTULE

COLLIER DURITE
VIS TETE HEX
ECROU AUTOFREINE
ECROU METRIQUE
RONDELLE FREIN
RONDELLE PLATE
RONDELLE PLATE
CAPTEUR ANGULAIR

1) 07/14

MEHRZW-SCHAUFEL
SICHERUNGSMUTTER
INNBUSSCHRAUBE
UNTERLEGSCHEIBE.
KABELBINDER
KABELBAUM

KLEMME
SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE
UNTERLEGSCHEIBE.
SICHERUNGSMUTTER
TRAGER
SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE
FEDERSCHEIBE
UNTERLEGSCHEIBE.
KABELBAUM
SCHWINGE
SCHLAUCHSCHELLE
HALTERUNG
HALTERUNG

STAB

SCHRAUBE
GELENKZAPFEN
SCHLAUCHSCHELLE
SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE
SICHERUNGSMUTTER
MUTTER METRISCH
SICHERUNGSRING
UNTERLEGSCHEIBE.
UNTERLEGSCHEIBE.
WINKELSENSOR

16 14

ENCH.7ESPIG SUP
TUERCA RETENCION
TORNILLO HEX CAB
ARANDELA PLANA
APRIETACABLES
MAZO CABLES
ABRAZADERA
TORNILLO CAB HEX
ARANDELA PLANA
TUERCA RETENCION
SOPORTE

TORNILLO CAB HEX
ARANDELA ELASTI.
ARANDELA PLANA
MAZO CABLES
BRAZO
ABRAZADERA TUBO
SOPORTE

SOPORTE

BARRA

TORNILLO

ROTULA
ABRAZADERA TUBO
TORNILLO CAB HEX
TUERCA RETENCION
TUERCA METRICO
ARANDELA SEGURID
ARANDELA PLANA
ARANDELA PLANA
SENSOR ANGULO



For your Notes / Fiir Ihre Notizen / Pour vos notes / Per le vostre note / Til egne notater




Electrical System
Circuit Electrique

Elektrik

Sistema Eléctrico

Grain Tank
Tremie A Grains
Korntank

Tolva Del Grano

16 -19

D45068000
D45050036
D45050037
D45007800
D45068400
LA320445450
LA321213050
LA321234250
LA321234450
LA321234550
LA340481703
3010849X1
3019138X1

10 390468X1

11 7104838M91
12 7104839M1
13 7105996M1
14 339560X1

15 390971X1

16 3000192X1

17 7108341M91
18 7108342M91
19 LA10397780
20 LA14641092
21 7063760M91
22 72516410

23 7105318M1
24 391038X1

25 7105321M1
26 7105317M1
27 7105320M1

WO~ AW = 2

29 D28780516
30 D40892400
31 1440487X1
32 390734X1
33 7107974M91
34 7105991M1

21

28
28
28
28
28

4> 445 mm
4> 292 mm
<> 203 mm
4r 142 mm
<> 99 mm

M4 x 30
M4
M4

4> 300 mm
<> 200 mm

48x16

Mé&

[A]

M10 x 30
M10

A1 NOT SERVICED ORDER DETAIL

PAS FOURNIES COMMANDER DETAIL
NICHT LIEFERTEILE BESTELLE EINZELNEN
NO SUMINISTRADA PEDIR DETALLES

D-AFYB-001-A AFYBDO001

N -

O R N X R R . ey N AN AT

10

-
P e S ap A N N QA N R N N - )

CABLE TIE
CABLETIE
CABLE TIE
CABLE TIE
CABLE TIE
SWITCH
CONTAINER
DISC

DISC
DIAPHRAGM
GROMMET

HEX CAP SCREW
NYLOMN LOCKNUT
FLAT WASHER
HARNESS
RESISTOR
CLOSING PLATE
HEX CAF SCREW
FLAT WASHER
LOCKNUT
ACTUATOR
ACTUATOR
GROMMET
RIVET

HARNESS
CONNECTOR
CLAMP

FLAT WASHER
CLAMP

CLAMP

CLAMP

SPEED SENSOR
INDUCTIVE SENSOR
HEX SOCKET SCREW
BEAR. 6203 2RS
FLAT WASHER
SPEED SENSOR
SUPPORT

6246072

ATTACHE CABLE
ATTACHE CABLE
ATTACHE CABLE
ATTACHE CABLE
ATTACHE CABLE
INTERRUPTEUR
CUVE

DISQUE

DISQUE
MEMBRANE
PASSE FIL

VIS TETE HEX
ECROU AUTOFREINE
RONDELLE PLATE
FAISCEAU
RESISTANCE
GACHE

VIS TETE HEX
RONDELLE PLATE
ECROU FREIN
ACTUATEUR
ACTUATEUR
PASSE FIL

RIVET

FAISCEAU
CONNECTEUR
COLLIER
RONDELLE PLATE
COLLIER

COLLIER

COLLIER
CAPTEUR VITESSE
CAPTEUR INDUCTIF
VIS 6 PANS CREUX
RLT 6203 2RS
RONDELLE PLATE
CAPTEUR VITESSE
SUPPORT

1) 07/14

KABELBINDER
KABELBINDER
KABELBINDER
KABELBINDER
KABELBINDER
SCHALTER
BEHAELTER

SCHEIBE

SCHEIBE

MEMBRANE
GUMMITUELLE
SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE
SICHERUNGSMUTTER
UNTERLEGSCHEIBE.
KABELBAUM
WIDERSTAND
SCHLIESSBLECH
SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE
UNTERLEGSCHEIBE.
SICHERUNGSMUTTER
BETATIGER
BETATIGER
GUMMITUELLE

NIET

KABELBAUM
STECKER

KLEMME
UNTERLEGSCHEIBE
KLEMME

KLEMME

KLEMME
GESCHW.SENSOR
INDUKT EMPFANGER
INNBUSSCHRAUBE
LAGER 6203 2RS
UNTERLEGSCHEIBE.
GESCHW.SENSOR
TRAGER

16 19

APRIETACABLES
APRIETACABLES
APRIETACABLES
APRIETACABLES
APRIETACABLES
INTERRUPTOR
CONTENEDOR
DISCO

DISCO

MEMBRANA
PASACABLE
TORNILLO CAB HEX
TUERCA RETENCION
ARANDELA PLANA
MAZO CABLES
RESISTENCIA
PLACA DE CIERRE
TORNILLO CAB HEX
ARANDELA PLANA
CONTRATUERCA
ACTUADOR
ACTUADOR
PASACABLE
REMACHE

MAZO CABLES
CONECTOR
ABRAZADERA
ARANDELA PLANA
ABRAZADERA
ABRAZADERA
ABRAZADERA
ENSOR GIR.
CAPTADOR INDUCTI
TORNILLO HEX CAB
RODA. 6203 2RS
ARANDELA PLANA
ENSOR GIR.
SOPORTE



For your Notes / Fiir Ihre Notizen / Pour vos notes / Per le vostre note / Til egne notater




Electrical System
Circuit Electrique

Elektrik

Sistema Eléctrico

Electrical Box
Boite Electrique
Elektrische Box

Caja Eléctrica

16 -24

3014492X1
339123X1
339337X1
391039X1
3009257X1
390971X1
1440350X1
3001163X1
339375X1
339168X1
390972X1
339169X1
7058666M1
7063916M91
7105437M1
7104874M91
7104875M91
LA430132550
7108533M391
7108531M81
7105373M1
7105424M1
391074X1
390971X1
7105374M1
390735X1
1440329X1
390734X1
7105994M91
7105551M1
7105552M1
7105553M1
7105554M1
30 7105550M1
3141695940M1
3143387322M1
3143712661M1
32 LA323090750
33 LA321908450
34 7105440M1
35 71397703

36 1440330X1
3747106192M1

| X T ST VT S G S S e G S
COO~-~NONAEAWN=20ODO~NOAEWNN =

PR MNND RN RN
DOWOO~-O0&WR=

18
19
18
18
18
18

28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28

=

>

x

w

3]
- N
POoOOANNA

==
> o
>
—
@
B e
RN

M6 x 12
M6

M12
M10
M10

-t
PP R - R O -SE PR U, R, W G R QO X G g g g g el U

<> D45010073
<> D45010074

12V-20A 2

Mi2

D-AFXA-001-B AFXADO001

LOCK WASHER
HEX CAP SCREW
HEX CAP SCREW
FLAT WASHER
HEX SOCKET SCREW
FLAT WASHER
HEX SOCKET SCREW
MACHINE SCREW
LOCK WASHER
HEX CAP SCREW
FLAT WASHER
HEX NUT
CONTROL BOX
HARNESS

SEAL
ELECTRONIC BOX
ELECTRONIC BOX
BLINKER

BOX

DOOR

HINGE

SEAL

HEX CAP SCREW
FLAT WASHER
LOCK

FLAT WASHER
NYLON LOCKNUT
FLAT WASHER
ELECTRIC EQUIP.
FUSE 5A

FUSE 7,5A

FUSE 10A

FUSE 15A

FUSE 80A

FUSE 20A

FUSE 25A

FUSE 30A

RELAY
TELEBREAKER
RELAY
CONNECTOR
LOCKNUT

DECAL

6246072

RONDELLE FREIN
VIS TETE HEX

VIS TETE HEX
RONDELLE PLATE
VIS 6 PANS CREUX
RONDELLE PLATE
VIS 6 PANS CREUX
VIS A METAUX
RONDELLE FREIN
VIS TETE HEX
RONDELLE PLATE
ECROU HEXAGONAL
BOITIER COMMANDE
FAISCEAU

JOINT ETANCHEITE
BOITE ELECTRONIC
BOITE ELECTRONIC
CENTRALE CLIGNOT
BOITE

PORTE

CHARNIERE

JOINT ETANCHEITE
VIS TETE HEX
RONDELLE PLATE
SERRURE
RONDELLE PLATE
ECROU AUTOFREINE
RONDELLE PLATE
EQUIPEMENT ELEC.
FUSIBLE 5A
FUSIBLE 7,5A
FUSIBLE 10A
FUSIBELE 15A
FUSIBLE 60A
FUSIBLE 20A
FUSIBLE 25A
FUSIBLE 30A
RELAIS
TELERUPTEUR
RELAIS
CONNECTEUR
ECROU FREIN
DECALCOMANIE

1) 07/14

SICHERUNGSRING
SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE
SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE
UNTERLEGSCHEIBE.
INNBUSSCHRAUBE
UNTERLEGSCHEIBE.
INNBUSSCHRAUBE
SCHRAUBE
SICHERUNGSRING
SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE
UNTERLEGSCHEIBE.
SECHSKANTMUTTER
SCHALTKASTEN
KABELBAUM
DICHTUNGSSCHEIBE
ELECTRONIKBOX
ELECTRONIKBOX
BLINKGERAET
KASTEN

TUR

SCHARNIER
DICHTUNGSSCHEIBE
SECHKOPFSCHRAUBE
UNTERLEGSCHEIBE.,
SCHLOSS
BEILAGSCHEIBE
SICHERUNGSMUTTER
UNTERLEGSCHEIBE.
ELEKT.AUSRUSTUNG
SICHERUNG 5A
SICHERUNG 7,5A
SICHERUNG 10A
SICHERUNG 15A
SICHERUNG B0A
SICHERUNG 20A
SICHERUNG 25A
SICHERUNG 30A
RELAIS
FERNUNTERBRECHER
RELAIS

STECKER
SICHERUNGSMUTTER
AUFKLEBER

16 24

ARANDELA SEGURID
TORNILLO CAB HEX
TORNILLO CAB HEX
ARANDELA PLANA
TORNILLO HEX CAB
ARANDELA PLANA
TORNILLO HEX CAB
TORNILLO
ARANDELA SEGURID
TORNILLO CAB HEX
ARANDELA PLANA
TUERCA HEXAGONAL
CAJA DE CONTROL
MAZO CABLES
JUNTA REDONDA
CAJA ELECTRONICA
CAJA ELECTRONICA
INTERMITENTE
CAJA

PUERTA

BISAGRA

JUNTA REDONDA
TORNILLO CAB HEX
ARANDELA PLANA
CERRADURA
ARANDELA PLANA
TUERCA RETENCION
ARANDELA PLANA
EQUIPO ELECTRICO
FUSIBLE 5A
FUSIBLE 7.5A
FUSIBLE 10A
FUSIBLE 15A
FUSIBLE 60A
FUSIBLE 20A
FUSIBLE 25A
FUSIBLE 30A

RELE

TELERUPTOR

RELE

CONEGCTOR
CONTRATUERCA
CALCOMANIA



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Fendt+NA+Harvesting+8380+P+8410+P+Combine+series+Repair+Time+Schedule

